OTE X

CABLE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

Made in The Sultanate of Oman
Professional grade, Precision quality, Competitive price
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NATIONAL HEATERS INDUSTRIES CO LLC is a part of the

prestigious Omar Zawawi Establishment (OMZEST) group
of companies, a well-diversified group in Manufacturing,
Trading & Services in the Sultanate of Oman.

The Company manufactures a range of domestic and large
capacity storage type Electric Water Heaters under the brand
name of “ HOTEX & SUNEX”". As a part of diversification,
“COOLEX” brand of water purifiers, water dispensers, water
cooler and refrigerators were also launched.

As a strategic and a backward integration measure, National
Heaters Industries introduced “HOTEX STEEL” products to the
market and these are primarily a range of customized steel
sheets manufactured out of a Fully Automatic, Computer
controlled Coil Service Center. Falling under this brand segment
is the Cable Management System.

Cable Management Systems are manufactured using high
quality raw materials and components from a state-of-the-art
manufacturing plant. Our Cable Management Systems are designed
to meet the requirements of the prevailing product standards and
safety regulations. An extensive distribution network and prompt

service ensures quality, safety, durability, reliability and easy
availability - at most competitive price.

S
PRODUCTS

Electric Storage Water Heaters
Water Coolers and Purifiers

Gl & CRCA Steel Sheets

Cable Trays and Accessories

Cable Trunking and Accessories

V V V V VYV V

Support Systems
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HOTEX STEEL

PERFORATED CABLE TRAYS

Hotex Steel Trays

% Are manufactured for smooth and easy pulling of cable from one point to another.

¥ Are designed and manufactured to meet all the requirements of
BS EN 61537:2007.

% Are manufactured to a standard length of 3 meter, but any specific size can also
be offered.

% Are available in Light duty, Medium duty and heavy duty ranges. Straight

flange type is offered in Light duty and Heavy duty Trays and Return flange
type is offered in Medium duty and Heavy duty Trays.

Standard Finishes

¥ PG : Pre-Galvanized Steel to BS EN 10142 and BS EN 10143
(or formerly BS 2989)

¥ HG : Hot Dipped Galvanized Steel to BS EN 1461 : 1999
(or formerly BS 729 : 1999 )

¥ @C — Powder Coated type.

Life-Span in years
) di .
Dry Dry Humid | Humid C{Z;Zﬁ[ Marine
Interiors | Exteriors | Interiors | Exteriors ) Environment
Environment
Hot Dip
Pregalvanized 15 10 10 6 4 3
EN 10142, BS2989
Hot Dip
Galvanized 1SO 40 25 25 20 15 8
EN 1461 BS729
FElectrostatic
40 35 35 30 25 20
Powder Coated




PERFORATED CABLE TRAYS

THK

LIGHT DUTY STRAIGHT FLANGE PERFORATED CABLE TRAYS

S5
THHHnuanuatini

CODE NO w H THK CODE NO w H THK
HSLDT50-0.9 50 12 0.9 HSLDT225-1.5 225 12 1.5
HSLDT50-1.0 50 12 1.0 HSLDT300-1.0 300 20 1.0
HSLDT50-1.2 50 12 1.2 HSLDT300-1.2 300 20 1.2
HSLDT75-0.9 75 12 0.9 HSLDT300-1.5 300 20 1.5
HSLDT75-1.0 75 12 1.0 HSLDT450-1.2 450 20 1.2
HSLDT75-1.2 75 12 1.2 HSLDT450-1.5 450 20 1.5
HSLDT100-0.9 100 12 0.9 HSLDT450-2.0 450 20 2.0
HSLDT100-1.0 100 12 1.0 HSLDT600-1.2 600 20 1.2
HSLDT100-1.2 100 12 1.2 HSLDT600-1.5 600 20 1.5
HSLDT150-1.0 150 12 1.0 HSLDT600-2.0 600 20 2.0
HSLDT150-1.2 150 12 1.2 HSLDT750-1.5 750 20 1.5
HSLDT150-1.5 150 12 1.5 HSLDT750-2.0 750 20 2.0
HSLDT225-1.0 225 12 1.0 HSLDT900-1.5 900 20 1.5
HSLDT225-1.2 225 12 1.2 HSLDT900-2.0 900 20 2.0

HEAVY DUTY STRAIGHT FLANGE PERFORATED CABLE TRAYS

CODE NO w H THK CODE NO w H THK
HSHST50-0.9 50 35 0.9 HSHST225-1.2 225 35 1.2
HSHST50-1.0 50 35 1.0 HSHST225-1.5 225 35 1.5
HSHST50-1.2 50 35 1.2 HSHST300-1.0 300 35 1.0
HSHST50-1.5 50 35 1.5 HSHST300-1.2 300 35 1.2
HSHST75-0.9 75 35 0.9 HSHST300-1.5 300 35 1.5
HSHST75-1.0 75 35 1.0 HSHST450-1.2 450 35 1.2
HSHST75-1.2 75 35 1.2 HSHST450-1.5 450 35 1.5
HSHST75-1.5 75 35 1.5 HSHST450-2.0 450 35 2.0
HSHST100-0.9 100 35 0.9 HSHST600-1.2 600 35 1.2
HSHST100-1.0 100 35 1.0 HSHST600-1.5 600 35 1.5
HSHST100-1.2 100 35 1.2 HSHST600-2.0 600 35 2.0
HSHST100-1.5 100 35 1.5 HSHST750-1.5 750 35 1.5
HSHST150-1.0 150 35 1.0 HSHST750-2.0 750 35 2.0
HSHST150-1.2 150 35 1.2 HSHST900-1.5 900 35 1.5
HSHST150-1.5 150 35 1.5 HSHST900-2.0 900 35 2.0
HSHST225-1.0 225 35 1.0

Note Above all sizes are Standard, any specific size can also be offered.
 All dimensions in mm
+ Width from 50 mm to 900 mm
* Thickness from 0.90 mm to 2 mm
- For Hot dip Galvanised suffix - HG
« For Powder Coated suffix - PC
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- PERFORATED CABLE TRAYS
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MEDIUM DUTY RETURN FLANGE PERFORATED CABLE TRAYS

CODE NO w H RF THK CODE NO w H RF THK
HSMRFT50-0.9 50 25 10 0.9 HSMRFT225-1.5 225 25 10 1.5
HSMRFT50-1.0 50 25 10 1.0 HSMRFT300-1.0 300 25 10 1.0
HSMRFT50-1.2 50 25 10 1.2 HSMRFT300-1.2 300 25 10 1.2
HSMRFT75-0.9 75 25 10 0.9 HSMRFT300-1.5 300 25 10 1.5
HSMRFT75-1.0 75 25 10 1.0 HSMRFT450-1.2 450 25 10 1.2
HSMRFT75-1.2 75 25 10 1.2 HSMRFT450-1.5 450 25 10 1.5
HSMRFT100-0.9 100 25 10 0.9 HSMRFT450-2.0 450 25 10 2.0
HSMRFT100-1.0 100 25 10 1.0 HSMRFT600-1.2 600 25 10 1.2
HSMRFT100-1.2 100 25 10 1.2 HSMRFT600-1.5 600 25 10 1.5
HSMRFT150-1.0 150 25 10 1.0 HSMRFT600-2.0 600 25 10 2.0
HSMRFT150-1.2 150 25 10 1.2 HSMRFT750-1.5 750 25 10 1.5
HSMRFT150-1.5 150 25 10 1.5 HSMRFT750-2.0 750 25 10 2.0
HSMRFT225-1.0 225 25 10 1.0 HSMRFT900-1.5 900 25 10 1.5
HSMRFT225-1.2 225 25 10 1.2 HSMRFT900-2.0 900 25 10 2.0

/\Q\\b O
Va —
T @ =
W W
HEAVY DUTY RETURN FLANGE PERFORATED CABLE TRAYS

CODE NO w H RF THK CODE NO w H RF THK
HSHRFT50-0.9 50 50 10 0.9 HSHRFT225-1.2 225 50 10 1.2
HSHRFT50-1.0 50 50 10 1.0 HSHRFT225-1.5 225 50 10 1.5
HSHRFT50-1.2 50 50 10 1.2 HSHRFT300-1.0 300 50 10 1.0
HSHRFT50-1.5 50 50 10 1.5 HSHRFT300-1.2 300 50 10 1.2
HSHRFT75-0.9 75 50 10 0.9 HSHRFT300-1.5 300 50 10 1.5
HSHRFT75-1.0 75 50 10 1.0 HSHRFT450-1.2 450 50 10 1.2
HSHRFT75-1.2 75 50 10 1.2 HSHRFT450-1.5 450 50 10 1.5
HSHRFT75-1.5 75 50 10 1.5 HSHRFT450-2.0 450 50 10 2.0
HSHRFT100-0.9 100 50 10 0.9 HSHRFT600-1.2 600 50 10 1.2
HSHRFT100-1.0 100 50 10 1.0 HSHRFT600-1.5 600 50 10 1.5
HSHRFT100-1.2 100 50 10 1.2 HSHRFT600-2.0 600 50 10 2.0
HSHRFT100-1.5 100 50 10 1.5 HSHRFT750-1.5 750 50 10 1.5
HSHRFT150-1.0 150 50 10 1.0 HSHRFT750-2.0 750 50 10 2.0
HSHRFT150-1.2 150 50 10 1.2 HSHRFT900-1.5 900 50 10 1.5
HSHRFT150-1.5 150 50 10 1.5 HSHRFT900-2.0 900 50 10 2.0
HSHRFT225-1.0 225 50 10 1.0

Note Above all sizes are Standard, any specific size can also be offered.

< All dimensions in mm
* Width from 50 mm to 900 mm
* Thickness from 0.90 mm to 2 mm

- For Hot dip Galvanised suffix - HG

- For Powder Coated suffix - PC
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PERFORATED CABLE TRAYS ACCESSORIES

HOTEX STEEL
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LIGHT DUTY STRAIGHT FLANGE 45° BEND

CODE NO w H THK CODE NO W H
HS45LSB50- 0.9 50 12 0.9 HS45LSB225-1.5 225 12
HS45LSB50-1.0 50 12 1.0 HS45LSB300-1.0 300 20
HS45LSB50-1.2 50 12 1.2 HS45LSB300-1.2 300 20
HS45LSB75- 0.9 75 12 0.9 HS45LSB300-1.5 300 20
HS45LSB75-1.0 75 12 1.0 HS45LSB450-1.2 450 20
HS45LSB75-1.2 75 12 1.2 HS45LSB450-1.5 450 20
HS45LSB100-0.9 100 12 0.9 HS45LSB450-2.0 450 20
HS45LSB100-1.0 100 12 1.0 HS45LSB600-1.2 600 20
HS45LSB100-1.2 100 12 1.2 HS45LSB600-1.5 600 20
HS45LSB150- 1.0 150 12 1.0 HS45LSB600-2.0 600 20
HS45LSB150-1.2 150 12 1.2 HS45LSB750-1.5 750 20
HS45LSB150-1.5 150 12 15 HS45LSB750-2.0 750 20
HS45LSB225-1.0 225 12 1.0 HS45LSB900-1.5 900 20
HS45LSB225-1.2 225 12 1.2 HS45LSB900-2.0 900 20

’ 7z A
[ - —~
NN\ Vol =
\ r 7
;7 ! —
HEAVY DUTY STRAIGHT FLANGE 45° BEND

CODE NO W H THK CODE NO W H
HS45HSB50-0.9 50 35 0.9 HS45HSB225-1.2 225 35
HS45HSB50-1.0 50 35 1.0 HS45HSB225-1.5 225 35
HS45HSB50-1.2 50 35 1.2 HS45HSB300-1.0 300 35
HS45HSB50-1.5 50 35 15 HS45HSB300-1.2 300 35
HS45HSB75-0.9 75 35 0.9 HS45HSB300-1.5 300 35
HS45HSB75-1.0 75 35 1.0 HS45HSB450-1.2 450 35
HS45HSB75-1.2 75 35 1.2 HS45HSB450-1.5 450 35
HS45HSB75-1.5 75 35 1.5 HS45HSB450-2.0 450 35
HS45HSB100-0.9 100 35 0.9 HS45HSB600-1.2 600 35
HS45HSB100-1.0 100 35 1.0 HS45HSB600-1.5 600 35
HS45HSB100-1.2 100 35 1.2 HS45HSB600-2.0 600 35
HS45HSB100-1.5 100 35 1.5 HS45HSB750-1.5 750 35
HS45HSB150-1.0 150 35 1.0 HS45HSB750-2.0 750 35
HS45HSB150-1.2 150 35 1.2 HS45HSB900-1.5 900 35
HS45HSB150-1.5 150 35 15 HS45HSB900-2.0 900 35
HS45HSB225-1.0 225 35 1.0

Note Above all sizes are Standard, any specific size can also be offered.

« All dimensions in mm

+ Width from 50 mm to 900 mm

* Thickness from 0.90 mm to 2 mm
- For Hot dip Galvanised suffix - HG
- For Powder Coated suffix - PC
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PERFORATED CABLE TRAYS ACCESSORIES :
HOTEX STEEL
i
o -
| I
MEDIUM DUTY RETURN FLANGE 45° BEND
CODE NO W H THK CODE NO W H THK
HS45MRB50-0.9 50 25 0.9 HS45MRB225-1.5 225 25 1.5
HS45MRB50-1.0 50 25 1.0 HS45MRB300-1.0 300 25 1.0
HS45MRB50-1.2 50 25 1.2 HS45MRB300-1.2 300 25 1.2
HS45MRB75-0.9 75 25 0.9 HS45MRB300-1.5 300 25 1.5
HS45MRB75-1.0 75 25 1.0 HS45MRB450-1.2 450 25 1.2
HS45MRB75-1.2 75 25 1.2 HS45MRB450-1.5 450 25 1.5
HS45MRB100-0.9 100 25 0.9 HS45MRB450-2.0 450 25 2.0
HS45MRB100-1.0 100 25 1.0 HS45MRB600-1.2 600 25 1.2
HS45MRB100-1.2 100 25 1.2 HS45MRB600-1.5 600 25 1.5
HS45MRB150-1.0 150 25 1.0 HS45MRB600-2.0 600 25 2.0
HS45MRB150-1.2 150 25 1.2 HS45MRB750-1.5 750 25 1.5
HS45MRB150-1.5 150 25 1.5 HS45MRB750-2.0 750 25 2.0
HS45MRB225-1.0 225 25 1.0 HS45MRB900-1.5 900 25 1.5
HS45MRB225-1.2 225 25 1.2 HS45MRB900-2.0 900 25 2.0
& — “
i =
~ e
N e
N Y Vas "
‘- - |
™ e @ ™
HEAVY DUTY RETURN FLANGE 45° BEND
CODE NO W H THK CODE NO W H THK
HS45HRB50-0.9 50 50 0.9 HS45HRB225-1.2 225 50 1.2
HS45HRB50-1.0 50 50 1.0 HS45HRB225-1.5 225 50 1.5
HS45HRB50-1.2 50 50 1.2 HS45HRB300-1.0 300 50 1.0
HS45HRB50-1.5 50 50 1.5 HS45HRB300-1.2 300 50 1.2
HS45HRB75-0.9 75 50 0.9 HS45HRB300-1.5 300 50 1.5
HS45HRB75-1.0 75 50 1.0 HS45HRB450-1.2 450 50 1.2
HS45HRB75-1.2 75 50 1.2 HS45HRB450-1.5 450 50 1.5
HS45HRB75-1.5 75 50 1.5 HS45HRB450-2.0 450 50 2.0
HS45HRB100-0.9 100 50 0.9 HS45HRB600-1.2 600 50 1.2
HS45HRB100-1.0 100 50 1.0 HS45HRB600-1.5 600 50 1.5
HS45HRB100-1.2 100 50 1.2 HS45HRB600-2.0 600 50 2.0
HS45HRB100-1.5 100 50 1.5 HS45HRB750-1.5 750 50 1.5
HS45HRB150-1.0 150 50 1.0 HS45HRB750-2.0 750 50 2.0
HS45HRB150-1.2 150 50 1.2 HS45HRB900-1.5 900 50 1.5
HS45HRB150-1.5 150 50 1.5 HS45HRB900-2.0 900 50 2.0
HS45HRB225-1.0 225 50 1.0

Note Above all sizes are Standard, any specific size can also be offered.

All dimensions in mm

Width from 50 mm to 900 mm
Thickness from 0.90 mm to 2 mm
For Hot dip Galvanised suffix - HG
For Powder Coated suffix - PC
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LIGHT DUTY STRAIGHT FLANGE 90° BEND

CODE NO W H THK CODE NO w H
HS90LSB50-0.9 50 12 0.9 HS90LSB225-1.5 225 12
HS90LSB50-1.0 50 12 1.0 HS90LSB300-1.0 300 20
HS90LSB50-1.2 50 12 1.2 HS90LSB300-1.2 300 20
HS90LSB75-0.9 75 12 0.9 HS90LSB300-1.5 300 20
HS90LSB75-1.0 75 12 1.0 HS90LSB450-1.2 450 20
HS90LSB75-1.2 75 12 1.2 HS90LSB450-1.5 450 20
HS90LSB100-0.9 100 12 0.9 HS90LSB450-2.0 450 20
HS90LSB100-1.0 100 12 1.0 HS90LSB600-1.2 600 20
HS90LSB100-1.2 100 12 1.2 HS90LSB600-1.5 600 20
HS90LSB150-1.0 150 12 1.0 HS90LSB600-2.0 600 20
HS90LSB150-1.2 150 12 1.2 HS90LSB750-1.5 750 20
HS90LSB150-1.5 150 12 1.5 HS90LSB750-2.0 750 20
HS90LSB225-1.0 225 12 1.0 HS90LSB900-1.5 900 20
HS90LSB225-1.2 225 12 1.2 HS90LSB900-2.0 900 20
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HEAVY DUTY STRAIGHT FLANGE 90° BEND

CODE NO W H THK CODE NO W H
HS90HSB50-0.9 50 35 0.9 HS90HSB225-1.2 225 35
HS90HSB50-1.0 50 35 1.0 HS90HSB225-1.5 225 35
HS90HSB50-1.2 50 35 1.2 HS90HSB300-1.0 300 35
HS90HSB50-1.5 50 35 1.5 HS90HSB300-1.2 300 35
HS90HSB75-0.9 75 35 0.9 HS90HSB300-1.5 300 35
HS90HSB75-1.0 75 35 1.0 HS90HSB450-1.2 450 35
HS90HSB75-1.2 75 35 1.2 HS90HSB450-1.5 450 35
HS90HSB75-1.5 75 35 1.5 HS90HSB450-2.0 450 35
HS90HSB100-0.9 100 35 0.9 HS90HSB600-1.2 600 35
HS90HSB100-1.0 100 35 1.0 HS90HSB600-1.5 600 35
HS90HSB100-1.2 100 35 1.2 HS90HSB600-2.0 600 35
HS90HSB100-1.5 100 35 1.5 HS90HSB750-1.5 750 35
HS90HSB150-1.0 150 35 1.0 HS90HSB750-2.0 750 35
HS90HSB150-1.2 150 35 1.2 HS90HSB900-1.5 900 35
HS90HSB150-1.5 150 35 1.5 HS90HSB900-2.0 900 35
HS90HSB225-1.0 225 35 1.0

Note Above all sizes are Standard, any specific size can also be offered.
 All dimensions in mm
= Width from 50 mm to 900 mm
* Thickness from 0.90 mm to 2 mm
« For Hot dip Galvanised suffix - HG
- For Powder Coated suffix - PC

PERFORATED CABLE TRAYS ACCESSORIES
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MEDIUM & HEAVY DUTY

PERFORATED CABLE TRAYS ACCESSORIES
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MEDIUM DUTY RETURN FLANGE 90° BEND
CODE NO w H THK CODE NO w H THK
HS90MRB50-0.9 50 25 0.9 HS90MRB225-1.5 225 25 1.5
HS90MRB50-1.0 50 25 1.0 HS90MRB300-1.0 300 25 1.0
HS90MRB50-1.2 50 25 1.2 HS90MRB300-1.2 300 25 1.2
HS90MRB75-0.9 75 25 0.9 HS9OMRB300-1.5 300 25 1.5
HS90MRB75-1.0 75 25 1.0 HS90MRB450-1.2 450 25 1.2
HS90MRB75-1.2 75 25 1.2 HS90MRB450-1.5 450 25 1.5
HS90MRB100-0.9 100 25 0.9 HS90MRB450-2.0 450 25 2.0
HS9OMRB100-1.0 100 25 1.0 HS90MRB600-1.2 600 25 1.2
HS90MRB100-1.2 100 25 1.2 HS90MRB600-1.5 600 25 1.5
HS90MRB150-1.0 150 25 1.0 HS90MRB600-2.0 600 25 2.0
HS9OMRB150-1.2 150 25 1.2 HS9OMRB750-1.5 750 25 1.5
HS9OMRB150-1.5 150 25 1.5 HS9OMRB750-2.0 750 25 2.0
HS90MRB225-1.0 225 25 1.0 HS90MRB900-1.5 900 25 1.5
HS90MRB225-1.2 225 25 1.2 HS9OMRB900-2.0 900 25 2.0
yl
// 2 3 _
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HEAVY DUTY RETURN FLANGE 90° BEND
CODE NO w H THK CODE NO w H THK
HS90HRB50-0.9 50 50 0.9 HS90HRB225-1.2 225 50 1.2
HS90HRB50-1.0 50 50 1.0 HS90HRB225-1.5 225 50 1.5
HS90HRB50-1.2 50 50 1.2 HS90HRB300-1.0 300 50 1.0
HS90HRB50-1.5 50 50 1.5 HS90HRB300-1.2 300 50 1.2
HS90HRB75-0.9 75 50 0.9 HS90HRB300-1.5 300 50 1.5
HS90HRB75-1.0 75 50 1.0 HS90HRB450-1.2 450 50 1.2
HS90HRB75-1.2 75 50 1.2 HS90HRB450-1.5 450 50 1.5
HS90HRB75-1.5 75 50 1.5 HS90HRB450-2.0 450 50 2.0
HS90HRB100-0.9 100 50 0.9 HS90HRB600-1.2 600 50 1.2
HS90HRB100-1.0 100 50 1.0 HS90HRB600-1.5 600 50 1.5
HS90HRB100-1.2 100 50 1.2 HS90HRB600-2.0 600 50 2.0
HS90HRB100-1.5 100 50 1.5 HS90HRB750-1.5 750 50 1.5
HS90HRB150-1.0 150 50 1.0 HS90HRB750-2.0 750 50 2.0
HS90HRB150-1.2 150 50 1.2 HS90HRB900-1.5 900 50 1.5
HS90HRB150-1.5 150 50 1.5 HS90HRB900-2.0 900 50 2.0
HS90HRB225-1.0 225 50 1.0

Note Above all sizes are Standard, any specific size can also be offered.
All dimensions in mm
Width from 50 mm to 900 mm

Thickness from 0.90 mm to 2 mm

For Hot dip Galvanised suffix - HG
For Powder Coated suffix - PC
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PERFORATED CABLE TRAYS ACCESSORIES
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LIGHT DUTY STRAIGHT FLANGE EQUAL TEE

CODE NO W H THK CODE NO w H THK
HSLSTE50-0.9 50 12 0.9 HSLSTE225-1.5 225 12 1.5
HSLSTE50-1.0 50 12 1.0 HSLSTE300-1.0 300 20 1.0
HSLSTE50-1.2 50 12 1.2 HSLSTE300-1.2 300 20 1.2
HSLSTE75-0.9 75 12 0.9 HSLSTE300-1.5 300 20 1.5
HSLSTE75-1.0 75 12 1.0 HSLSTE450-1.2 450 20 1.2
HSLSTE75-1.2 75 12 1.2 HSLSTE450-1.5 450 20 1.5
HSLSTE100-0.9 100 12 0.9 HSLSTE450-2.0 450 20 2.0
HSLSTE100-1.0 100 12 1.0 HSLSTE600-1.2 600 20 1.2
HSLSTE 100-1.2 100 12 1.2 HSLSTEG00-1.5 600 20 1.5
HSLSTE 150-1.0 150 12 1.0 HSLSTE600-2.0 600 20 2.0
HSLSTE 150-1.2 150 12 1.2 HSLSTE750-1.5 750 20 1.5
HSLSTE 150-1.5 150 12 1.5 HSLSTE750-2.0 750 20 2.0
HSLSTE225-1.0 225 12 1.0 HSLSTE900-1.5 900 20 1.5
HSLSTE225-1.2 225 12 1.2 HSLSTE900-2.0 900 20 2.0

X
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HEAVY DUTY STRAIGHT FLANGE EQUAL TEE

CODE NO w H THK CODE NO w H THK
HSHSTE50-0.9 50 35 0.9 HSHSTE225-1.2 225 35 1.2
HSHSTE50-1.0 50 35 1.0 HSHSTE225-1.5 225 35 1.5
HSHSTE50-1.2 50 35 1.2 HSHSTE 300-1.0 300 35 1.0
HSHSTE50-1.5 50 35 1.5 HSHSTE 300-1.2 300 35 1.2
HSHSTE75-0.9 75 35 0.9 HSHSTE300-1.5 300 35 1.5
HSHSTE75-1.0 75 35 1.0 HSHSTE 450-1.2 450 35 1.2
HSHSTE75-1.2 75 35 1.2 HSHSTE450-1.5 450 35 1.5
HSHSTE75-1.5 75 35 1.5 HSHSTE 450-2.0 450 35 2.0
HSHSTE 100-0.9 100 35 0.9 HSHSTE600-1.2 600 35 1.2
HSHSTE100-1.0 100 35 1.0 HSHSTE600-1.5 600 35 1.5
HSHSTE100-1.2 100 35 1.2 HSHSTE 600-2.0 600 35 2.0
HSHSTE 100-1.5 100 35 1.5 HSHSTE 750-1.5 750 35 1.5
HSHSTE 150-1.0 150 35 1.0 HSHSTE 750-2.0 750 35 2.0
HSHSTE 150-1.2 150 35 1.2 HSHSTE900-1.5 900 35 1.5
HSHSTE 150-1.5 150 35 1.5 HSHSTE 900-2.0 900 35 2.0
HSHSTE225-1.0 225 35 1.0

Note Above all sizes are Standard, any specific size can also be offered.

 All dimensions in mm

« Width from 50 mm to 900 mm

* Thickness from 0.90 mm to 2 mm
- For Hot dip Galvanised suffix - HG
« For Powder Coated suffix - PC
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PERFORATED CABLE TRAYS ACCESSORIES .
HOTEX STEEL
X
ps
E\ R
* ! ! N
MEDIUM DUTY RETURN FLANGE EQUAL TEE
CODE NO W H THK CODE NO W H THK
HSMRTE50-0.9 50 25 0.9 HSMRTE225-1.5 225 25 1.5
HSMRTE50-1.0 50 25 1.0 HSMRTE300-1.0 300 25 1.0
HSMRTE50-1.2 50 25 1.2 HSMRTE300-1.2 300 25 1.2
HSMRTE75-0.9 75 25 0.9 HSMRTE300-1.5 300 25 1.5
HSMRTE75-1.0 75 25 1.0 HSMRTE450-1.2 450 25 1.2
HSMRTE75-1.2 75 25 1.2 HSMRTE450-1.5 450 25 1.5
HSMRTE100-0.9 100 25 0.9 HSMRTE450-2.0 450 25 2.0
HSMRTE100-1.0 100 25 1.0 HSMRTEG600-1.2 600 25 1.2
HSMRTE100-1.2 100 25 1.2 HSMRTEG00-1.5 600 25 1.5
HSMRTE150-1.0 150 25 1.0 HSMRTEG600-2.0 600 25 2.0
HSMRTE150-1.2 150 25 1.2 HSMRTE750-1.5 750 25 1.5
HSMRTE150-1.5 150 25 1.5 HSMRTE750-2.0 750 25 2.0
HSMRTE225-1.0 225 25 1.0 HSMRTE900-1.5 900 25 1.5
HSMRTE225-1.2 225 25 1.2 HSMRTE900-2.0 900 25 2.0

|- THK

¥

¥
_4#3;_

CODE NO

HSHRTES50-0.9
HSHRTES50-1.0
HSHRTES50-1.2
HSHRTES50-1.5
HSHRTE75-0.9
HSHRTE75-1.0
HSHRTE75-1.2
HSHRTE75-1.5
HSHRTE100-0.9
HSHRTE100-1.0
HSHRTE100-1.2
HSHRTE100-1.5
HSHRTE150-1.0
HSHRTE150-1.2
HSHRTE150-1.5
HSHRTE225-1.0

w

50
50
50
50
75
75
75
75
100
100
100
100
150
150
150
225

HEAVY DUTY RETURN FLANGE EQUAL TEE

THK

0.9
1.0
1.2
1.5
0.9
1.0
1.2
1.5
0.9
1.0
1.2
1.5
1.0
1.2
1.5
1.0

CODE NO

HSHRTE225-1.2
HSHRTE225-1.5
HSHRTE300-1.0
HSHRTE300-1.2
HSHRTE300-1.5
HSHRTE450-1.2
HSHRTE450-1.5
HSHRTE450-2.0
HSHRTE600-1.2
HSHRTE600-1.5
HSHRTE600-2.0
HSHRTE750-1.5
HSHRTE750-2.0
HSHRTE900-1.5
HSHRTE900-2.0

Note Above all sizes are Standard, any specific size can also be offered.

< All dimensions in mm

* Width from 50 mm to 900 mm

* Thickness from 0.90 mm to 2 mm
- For Hot dip Galvanised suffix - HG
 For Powder Coated suffix - PC

w

225
225
300
300
300
450
450
450
600
600
600
750
750
900
900

H THK
50 1.2
50 1.5
50 1.0
50 1.2
50 1.5
50 1.2
50 1.5
50 2.0
50 1.2
50 1.5
50 2.0
50 1.5
50 2.0
50 1.5
50 2.0




J 9‘ B PERFORATED CABLE TRAYS ACCESSORIES
HOTEX STEEL

— ]
_—

Right Central Left

LIGHT DUTY STRIGHT FLANGE REDUCERS

CODE NO W H THK CODE NO w H THK
HSLSRD100X50 100 X 50 12 09 1 12 15 20 HSLSRD600X150 600 X 150 20 1 12 15 20
HSLSRD150X50 150 X 50 12 09 1 12 15 20 HSLSRD750X150 750 X 150 20 17 12 15 20
HSLSRD225X50 225X 50 12 1 12 15 20 HSLSRD900X150 900 X 150 20 1 12 15 20
HSLSRD300X50 300 X 50 20 1 12 15 20 HSLSRD300X225 300 X225 20 1 12 15 20
HSLSRD450X50 450 X 50 20 1 12 15 20 HSLSRD450X225 450 X 225 20 1 12 15 20
HSLSRD600X50 600 X 50 20 1 12 15 20 HSLSRD600X225 600 X225 20 1.2 15 20
HSLSRD750X50 750 X 50 20 1 12 15 20 HSLSRD750X225 750 X225 20 12 15 20
HSLSRD900X50 900 X 50 20 1 12 15 20 HSLSRD900X225 900 X 225 20 1.2 15 20
HSLSRD150X100 150 X 100 12 1 12 15 20 HSLSRD450X300 450 X 300 20 1.2 15 20
HSLSRD225X100 225 X100 12 1 12 15 20 HSLSRD600X300 600 X 300 20 1.2 15 20
HSLSRD300X100 300 X 100 20 1 12 15 20 HSLSRD750X300 750 X300 20 1.2 15 20
HSLSRD450X100 450 X100 20 1 12 15 20 HSLSRD900X300 900 X 300 20 1.5 20
HSLSRD600X100 600 X 100 20 1 1.2 15 20 HSLSRD600X450 600 X 450 20 1.5 20
HSLSRD750X100 750 X100 20 1 12 15 20 HSLSRD750X450 750 X450 20 1.5 20
HSLSRD900X100 900 X 100 20 1 12 15 20 HSLSRD900X450 900 X 450 20 1.5 20
HSLSRD225X150 225 X 150 12 1 1.2 15 20 HSLSRD900X600 900 X 600 20 1.5 20
HSLSRD300X150 300 X 150 20 1 12 15 20 HSLSRD750X600 750 X600 20 1.5 20
HSLSRD450X150 450 X 150 20 1 1.2 15 20 HSLSRD900X750 900 X750 20 1.5 20

Y,
Right Central

HEAVY DUTY STRAIGHT FLANGE REDUCERS

CODE NO W H THK CODE NO W H THK
HSHSRD100X50 100 X 50 35 09 1 12 15 20 HSHSRD600X150 600 X 150 35 1 12 15 20
HSHSRD150X50 150 X 50 35 09 1 12 15 20 HSHSRD750X150 750 X 150 35 1 12 15 20
HSHSRD225X50 225X 50 35 1 12 15 20 HSHSRD900X150 900 X 150 35 1 12 15 20
HSHSRD300X50 300 X 50 35 1 12 15 20 HSHSRD300X225 300 X225 35 1 12 15 20
HSHSRD450X50 450 X 50 35 1 12 15 20 HSHSRD450X225 450 X225 35 1 12 15 20
HSHSRD600X50 600 X 50 35 1 12 15 20 HSHSRD600X225 600 X225 35 12 15 20
HSHSRD750X50 750 X 50 35 1 12 15 20 HSHSRD750X225 750 X225 35 12 15 20
HSHSRD900X50 900 X 50 35 1 12 15 20 HSHSRD900X225 900 X 225 35 12 15 20
HSHSRD150X100 150 X 100 35 1 12 15 20 HSHSRD450X300 450 X 300 35 12 15 20
HSHSRD225X100 225 X 100 35 1 12 15 20 HSHSRD600X300 600 X 300 35 12 15 20
HSHSRD300X100 300 X 100 35 1 12 15 20 HSHSRD750X300 750 X 300 35 12 15 20
HSHSRD450X100 450 X 100 35 1 12 15 20 HSHSRD900X300 900 X 300 35 1.5 20
HSHSRD600X100 600 X 100 35 1 12 15 20 HSHSRD600X450 600 X450 35 1.5 20
HSHSRD750X100 750 X 100 35 1 12 15 20 HSHSRD750X450 750 X 450 35 1.5 20
HSHSRD900X100 900 X 100 35 1 12 15 20 HSHSRD900X450 900 X 450 35 1.5 20
HSHSRD225X150 225 X 150 35 1 12 15 20 HSHSRD900X600 900 X600 35 1.5 20
HSHSRD300X150 300 X 150 35) 1 12 15 20 HSHSRD750X600 750 X600 35 1.5 20
HSHSRD450X150 450 X 150 35 1 12 15 20 HSHSRD900X750 900 X750 35 1.5 20

Note Above all sizes are Standard, any specific size can also be offered.
All dimensions in mm
Width from 50 mm to 900 mm
Thickness from 0.90 mm to 2 mm
For Hot dip Galvanised suffix - HG
For Powder Coated suffix - PC
Specify type and thickness of reducer while ordering
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Note Above all sizes are Standard, any specific size can also be offered.

All dimensions in mm

Width from 50 mm to 900 mm
Thickness from 0.90 mm to 2 mm
For Hot dip Galvanised suffix - HG
For Powder Coated suffix - PC

Specify type and thickness of reducer while ordering

PERFORATED CABLE TRAYS ACCESSORIES *
HOTEX STEEL
) i‘ ’) s 1
Y/
Right Central Left
MEDIUM DUTY RETURN FLANGE REDUCERS
CODE NO w H THK CODE NO W H THK
HSMRRD100X50 100X50 25 09 1 12 15 2.0 HSMRRD600X150 600X150 25 1 12 15 20
HSMRRD150X50 150X50 25 09 1 12 15 2.0 HSMRRD750X150 750X150 25 1 12 15 20
HSMRRD225X50 225X50 25 1 12 15 20 HSMRRD900X150 900X150 25 1 12 15 20
HSMRRD300X50 300X50 25 1 12 15 20 HSMRRD300X225 300X225 25 1 12 15 20
HSMRRD450X50 450X50 25 1 12 15 20 HSMRRD450X225 450X225 25 1 12 15 20
HSMRRDB00X50 600X50 25 112 15 20 HSMRRD600X225 600X225 25 12 15 20
HSMRRD750X50  750X50 25 1 12 15 20 HSMRRD750X225 750X225 25 12 15 20
HSMRRD900X50  900X50 25 1 12 15 20 HSMRRD900X225 900X225 25 12 15 2.0
HSMRRD150X100 150X100 25 1 12 15 20 HSMRRD450X300 450X300 25 12 15 2.0
HSMRRD225X100 225X100 25 1 12 15 20 HSMRRD600X300 600X300 25 12 15 2.0
HSMRRD300X100 300X100 25 1 12 15 20 HSMRRD750X300 750X300 25 12 15 2.0
HSMRRD450X100 450X100 25 112 15 20 HSMRRD900X300 900X300 25 15 20
HSMRRD600X100 600X100 25 1 12 15 20 HSMRRD600X450 600X450 25 15 20
HSMRRD750X100 750X100 25 1 12 15 20 HSMRRD750X450 750X450 25 15 2.0
HSMRRD900X100 900X100 25 1 12 15 20 HSMRRD900X450 900X450 25 15 2.0
HSMRRD225X150 225X150 25 1 12 15 20 HSMRRD900X600 900X600 25 15 2.0
HSMRRD300X150 300X150 25 1 12 15 20 HSMRRD750X600 750X600 25 15 20
HSMRRD450X150 450X150 25 1 12 15 20 HSMRRD900X750 900X750 25 15 20
» \ |
\ / A {
\! 0 S
| — Sala s 4 —_ = = = —l
4
== —- _ 4 e —
Right Central Left
HEAVY DUTY RETURN FLANGE REDUCERS
CODE NO w H THK CODE NO w H THK
HSHRRD100X50 100X50 50 09 1 12 15 2.0 HSHRRDB00X150 600X150 50 1 12 15 20
HSHRRD150X50 150X50 50 09 1 12 15 2.0 HSHRRD750X150 750X150 50 1 12 15 20
HSHRRD225X50  225X50 50 112 15 20 HSHRRD900X150 900X150 50 1 12 15 20
HSHRRD300X50  300X50 50 1 12 15 20 HSHRRD300X225 300X225 50 1 12 15 20
HSHRRD450X50  450X50 50 1 12 15 20 HSHRRD450X225 450X225 50 1 12 15 20
HSHRRD600X50  600X50 50 1 12 15 20 HSHRRD600X225 600X225 50 12 15 2.0
HSHRRD750X50  750X50 50 1 12 15 20 HSHRRD750X225 750X225 50 12 15 20
HSHRRD900X50  900X50 50 1 12 15 20 HSHRRDO00X225 900X225 50 12 15 20
HSHRRD150X100 150X100 50 112 15 20 HSHRRD450X300 450X300 50 12 15 20
HSHRRD225X100 225X100 50 1 12 15 20 HSHRRDG00X300 600X300 50 12 15 2.0
HSHRRD300X100 300X100 50 1 12 15 20 HSHRRD750X300 750X300 50 12 15 2.0
HSHRRD450X100 450X100 50 1 12 15 20 HSHRRDY00X300 900X300 50 15 2.0
HSHRRD600X100 600X100 50 112 15 20 HSHRRDB00X450 600X450 50 15 20
HSHRRD750X100 750X100 50 1 12 15 20 HSHRRD750X450 750X450 50 15 20
HSHRRD900X100 900X100 50 1 12 15 20 HSHRRD900X450 900X450 50 15 20
HSHRRD225X150 225X150 50 1 12 15 20 HSHRRDY00X600 900X600 50 15 2.0
HSHRRD300X150 300X150 50 1 12 15 20 HSHRRD750X600 750X600 50 15 2.0
HSHRRD450X150 450X150 50 1 12 15 20 HSHRRDY00X750 900X750 50 15 2.0




Ly

HoTEX

CODE NO W H THK CODE NO w
HSLSIR50-0.9 50 12 0.9 HSLSIR255-1.5 225
HSLSIR50-1.0 50 12 1.0 HSLSIR300-1.0 300
HSLSIR50-1.2 50 12 1.2 HSLSIR300-1.2 300
HSLSIR75-0.9 75 12 0.9 HSLSIR300-1.5 300
HSLSIR75-1.0 75 12 1.0 HSLSIR450-1.2 450
HSLSIR75-1.2 75 12 1.2 HSLSIR450-1.5 450
HSLSIR100-0.9 100 12 0.9 HSLSIR450-2.0 450
HSLSIR100-1.0 100 12 1.0 HSLSIR600-1.2 600
HSLSIR100-1.2 100 12 1.2 HSLSIR600-1.5 600
HSLSIR150-1.0 150 12 1.0 HSLSIR600-2.0 600
HSLSIR150-1.2 150 12 1.2 HSLSIR750-1.5 750
HSLSIR150-1.5 150 12 1.5 HSLSIR750-2.0 750
HSLSIR225-1.0 225 12 1.0 HSLSIR900-1.5 900
HSLSIR255-1.2 225 12 1.2 HSLSIR900-2.0 900

{
[
(
(
HEAVY DUTY STRAIGHT FLANGE INSIDE / OUTSIDE RISER

CODE NO w H THK CODE NO w

HSHSIR50-0.9 50 35 0.9 HSHSIR225-1.2 225
HSHSIR50-1.0 50 35 1.0 HSHSIR225-1.5 225
HSHSIR50-1.2 50 35 1.2 HSHSIR300-1.0 300
HSHSIR50-1.5 50 35 1.5 HSHSIR300-1.2 300
HSHSIR75-0.9 75 35 0.9 HSHSIR300-1.5 300
HSHSIR75-1.0 75 35 1.0 HSHSIR450-1.2 450
HSHSIR75-1.2 75 35 1.2 HSHSIR450-1.5 450
HSHSIR75-1.5 75 35 1.5 HSHSIR450-2.0 450
HSHSIR100-0.9 100 35 0.9 HSHSIR600-1.2 600
HSHSIR100-1.0 100 35 1.0 HSHSIR600-1.5 600
HSHSIR100-1.2 100 35 1.2 HSHSIR600-2.0 600
HSHSIR100-1.5 100 35 1.5 HSHSIR750-1.5 750
HSHSIR150-1.0 150 35 1.0 HSHSIR750-2.0 750
HSHSIR150-1.2 150 35 1.2 HSHSIR900-1.5 900
HSHSIR150-1.5 150 35 1.5 HSHSIR900-2.0 900
HSHSIR225-1.0 225 35 1.0

Lo
STEEL

PERFORATED CABLE TRAYS ACCESSORIES

LIGHT DUTY STRAIGHT FLANGE INSIDE / OUTSIDE RISER

Note Above all sizes are Standard, any specific size can also be offered.

« All dimensions in mm

- Width from 50 mm to 900 mm

* Thickness from 0.90 mm to 2 mm

- For Hot dip Galvanised suffix - HG

- For Powder Coated suffix - PC

- For Outside Riser please put “O” instead of “I”, while ordering

35
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35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35

THK

1.2
1.5
1.0
1.2
1.5
1.2
1.5
2.0
1.2
1.5
2.0
1.5
2.0
1.5
2.0
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PERFORATED CABLE TRAYS ACCESSORIES . “ B
HOTEX STEEL

MEDIUM DUTY RETURN FLANGE INSIDE / OUTSIDE RISER

CODE NO w H RF THK CODE NO W H RF THK
HSMRIR50-0.9 50 25 10 0.9 HSMRIR225-1.5 225 25 10 1.5
HSMRIR50-1.0 50 25 10 1.0 HSMRIR300-1.0 300 25 10 1.0
HSMRIR50-1.2 50 25 10 1.2 HSMRIR300-1.2 300 25 10 1.2
HSMRIR75-0.9 75 25 10 0.9 HSMRIR300-1.5 300 25 10 1.5
HSMRIR75-1.0 75 25 10 1.0 HSMRIR450-1.2 450 25 10 1.2
HSMRIR75-1.2 75 25 10 1.2 HSMRIR450-1.5 450 25 10 1.5
HSMRIR100-0.9 100 25 10 0.9 HSMRIR450-2.0 450 25 10 2.0
HSMRIR100-1.0 100 25 10 1.0 HSMRIRG00-1.2 600 25 10 1.2
HSMRIR100-1.2 100 25 10 1.2 HSMRIR600-1.5 600 25 10 1.5
HSMRIR150-1.0 150 25 10 1.0 HSMRIR600-2.0 600 25 10 2.0
HSMRIR150-1.2 150 25 10 1.2 HSMRIR750-1.5 750 25 10 1.5
HSMRIR150-1.5 150 25 10 1.5 HSMRIR750-2.0 750 25 10 2.0
HSMRIR225-1.0 225 25 10 1.0 HSMRIR900-1.5 900 25 10 1.5
HSMRIR225-1.2 225 25 10 1.2 HSMRIR900-2.0 900 25 10 2.0

HEAVY DUTY RETURN FLANGE INSIDE / OUTSIDE RISER

CODE NO w H RF THK CODE NO w H RF THK
HSHRIR50-0.9 50 50 10 0.9 HSHRIR225-1.2 225 50 10 1.2
HSHRIR50-1.0 50 50 10 1.0 HSHRIR225-1.5 225 50 10 1.5
HSHRIR50-1.2 50 50 10 1.2 HSHRIR300-1.0 300 50 10 1.0
HSHRIR50-1.5 50 50 10 1.5 HSHRIR300-1.2 300 50 10 1.2
HSHRIR75-0.9 75 50 10 0.9 HSHRIR300-1.5 300 50 10 1.5
HSHRIR75-1.0 75 50 10 1.0 HSHRIR450-1.2 450 50 10 1.2
HSHRIR75-1.2 75 50 10 1.2 HSHRIR450-1.5 450 50 10 1.5
HSHRIR75-1.5 75 50 10 1.5 HSHRIR450-2.0 450 50 10 2.0
HSHRIR 100-0.9 100 50 10 0.9 HSHRIR600-1.2 600 50 10 1.2
HSHRIR100-1.0 100 50 10 1.0 HSHRIR600-1.5 600 50 10 1.5
HSHRIR100-1.2 100 50 10 1.2 HSHRIR600-2.0 600 50 10 2.0
HSHRIR100-1.5 100 50 10 1.5 HSHRIR750-1.5 750 50 10 1.5
HSHRIR150-1.0 150 50 10 1.0 HSHRIR750-2.0 750 50 10 2.0
HSHRIR 150-1.2 150 50 10 1.2 HSHRIR900-1.5 900 50 10 1.5
HSHRIR150-1.5 150 50 10 1.5 HSHRIR900-2.0 900 50 10 2.0
HSHRIR225-1.0 225 50 10 1.0

Note Above all sizes are Standard, any specific size can also be offered.
« All dimensions in mm
- Width from 50 mm to 900 mm
* Thickness from 0.90 mm to 2 mm
- For Hot dip Galvanised suffix - HG
- For Powder Coated suffix - PC
- For Outside Riser please put “O” instead of “I”, while ordering
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ongg:h [ V-
HotEX

STEEL

PERFORATED CABLE TRAYS ACCESSORIES

LIGHT DUTY STRAIGHT FLANGE CROSS

CODE NO w H THK CODE NO W H THK
HSLSC50-0.9 50 12 0.9 HSLSC225-1.5 225 12 1.5
HSLSC50-1.0 50 12 1.0 HSLSC300-1.0 300 20 1.0
HSLSC50-1.2 50 12 1.2 HSLSC300-1.2 300 20 1.2
HSLSC75-0.9 75 12 0.9 HSLSC300-1.5 300 20 1.5
HSLSC75-1.0 75 12 1.0 HSLSC450-1.2 450 20 1.2
HSLSC75-1.2 75 12 1.2 HSLSC450-1.5 450 20 1.5
HSLSC100-0.9 100 12 0.9 HSLSC450-2.0 450 20 2.0
HSLSC100-1.0 100 12 1.0 HSLSC600-1.2 600 20 1.2
HSLSC100-1.2 100 12 1.2 HSLSC600-1.5 600 20 1.5
HSLSC150-1.0 150 12 1.0 HSLSC600-2.0 600 20 2.0
HSLSC150-1.2 150 12 1.2 HSLSC750-1.5 750 20 1.5
HSLSC150-1.5 150 12 1.5 HSLSC750-2.0 750 20 2.0
HSLSC225-1.0 225 12 1.0 HSLSC900-1.5 900 20 1.5
HSLSC225-1.2 225 12 1.2 HSLSC900-2.0 900 20 2.0
e
_THK
% (2}
Ir 8
X K v
o
Ll
HEAVY DUTY STRAIGHT FLANGE CROSS (ZD
CODE NO W H THK CODE NO W H THK 5
HSHSC50-0.9 50 35 0.9 HSHSC225-1.2 225 35 1.2 LL
HSHSC50-1.0 50 35 1.0 HSHSC225-1.5 225 35 1.5 -
HSHSC50-1.2 50 35 1.2 HSHSC300-1.0 300 35 1.0 I
HSHSC50-1.5 50 35 1.5 HSHSC300-1.2 300 35 1.2 (D
HSHSC75-0.9 75 35 0.9 HSHSC300-1.5 300 35 1.5 —
HSHSC75-1.0 75 35 1.0 HSHSC450-1.2 450 35 1.2
HSHSC75-1.2 75 35 1.2 HSHSC450-1.5 450 35 1.5
HSHSC75-1.5 75 35 1.5 HSHSC450-2.0 450 35 2.0 |_
HSHSC100-0.9 100 35 0.9 HSHSC600-1.2 600 35 1.2 w
HSHSC100-1.0 100 35 1.0 HSHSC600-1.5 600 35 1.5
HSHSC100-1.2 100 35 1.2 HSHSC600-2.0 600 35 2.0 t
HSHSC100-1.5 100 35 1.5 HSHSC750-1.5 750 35 1.5
HSHSC150-1.0 150 35 1.0 HSHSC750-2.0 750 35 2.0 :
HSHSC150-1.2 150 35 1.2 HSHSC900-1.5 900 35 1.5 Q
HSHSC150-1.5 150 35 1.5 HSHSC900-2.0 900 35 2.0
HSHSC225-1.0 225 35 1.0 ;
<
L
- -
o
Note Above all sizes are Standard, any specific size can also be offered. |—
< All dimensions in mm I
« Width from 50 mm to 900 mm
* Thickness from 0.90 mm to 2 mm (D
- For Hot dip Galvanised suffix - HG :|

« For Powder Coated suffix - PC
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PERFORATED CABLE TRAYS ACCESSORIES

u.ugg;u.(.m

HOTEX STEEL

X{
1]

<

CODE NO

HSMRC50-0.9
HSMRC50-1.0
HSMRC50-1.2
HSMRC75-0.9
HSMRC75-1.0
HSMRC75-1.2
HSMRC100-0.9
HSMRC100-1.0
HSMRC100-1.2
HSMRC150-1.0
HSMRC150-1.2
HSMRC150-1.5
HSMRC225-1.0
HSMRC225-1.2

50
50
50
75
75
75
100
100
100
150
150
150
225
225

MEDIUM DUTY RETURN FLANGE CROSS

H

25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25

CODE NO

HSMRC225-1.5
HSMRC300-1.0
HSMRC300-1.2
HSMRC300-1.5
HSMRC450-1.2
HSMRC450-1.5
HSMRC450-2.0
HSMRC600-1.2
HSMRC600-1.5
HSMRC600-2.0
HSMRC750-1.5
HSMRC750-2.0
HSMRC900-1.5
HSMRC900-2.0

w

225
300
300
300
450
450
450
600
600
600
750
750
900
900

H

25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25

THK

1.5
1.0
1.2
1.5
1.2
1.5
2.0
1.2
1.5
2.0
1.5
2.0
1.5
2.0

CODE NO

HSHRC50-0.9
HSHRC50-1.0
HSHRC50-1.2
HSHRC50-1.5
HSHRC75-0.9
HSHRC75-1.0
HSHRC75-1.2
HSHRC75-1.5
HSHRC100-0.9
HSHRC100-1.0
HSHRC100-1.2
HSHRC100-1.5
HSHRC150-1.0
HSHRC150-1.2
HSHRC150-1.5
HSHRC225-1.0

50
50
50
50
75
75
75
75
100
100
100
100
150
150
150
225

HEAVY DUTY RETURN FLANGE CROSS

H

50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50

THK

0.9
1.0
1.2
1.5
0.9
1.0
1.2
1.5
0.9
1.0
1.2
1.5
1.0
1.2
1.5
1.0

CODE NO

HSHRC225-1.2
HSHRC225-1.5
HSHRC300-1.0
HSHRC300-1.2
HSHRC300-1.5
HSHRC450-1.2
HSHRC450-1.5
HSHRC450-2.0
HSHRC600-1.2
HSHRC600-1.5
HSHRC600-2.0
HSHRC750-1.5
HSHRC750-2.0
HSHRC900-1.5
HSHRC900-2.0

Note Above all sizes are Standard, any specific size can also be offered.

< All dimensions in mm

* Width from 50 mm to 900 mm

* Thickness from 0.90 mm to 2 mm
- For Hot dip Galvanised suffix - HG

 For Powder Coated suffix - PC

w

225
225
300
300
300
450
450
450
600
600
600
750
750
900
900

H

50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50

THK

1.2
1.5
1.0
1.2
1.5
1.2
1.5
2.0

1.5
2.0
1.5
2.0
1.5
2.0
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HOTEX STEEL

COVER FOR PERFORATED CABLE TRAYS

Plain / Solid Type

Ventilated Type

Note

PLAIN / SOLID
CODE NO

HSPCT50-0.9

HSPCT50-1.0

HSPCT50-1.2

HSPCT50-1.5

HSPCT75-0.9

HSPCT75-1.0

HSPCT75-1.2

HSPCT75-1.5

HSPCT100-0.9
HSPCT100-1.0
HSPCT100-1.2
HSPCT100-1.5
HSPCT150-1.0
HSPCT150-1.2
HSPCT150-1.5
HSPCT225-1.0
HSPCT225-1.2
HSPCT225-1.5
HSPCT300-1.0
HSPCT300-1.2
HSPCT300-1.5
HSPCT450-1.2
HSPCT450-1.5
HSPCT450-2.0
HSPCT600-1.2
HSPCT600-1.5
HSPCT600-2.0
HSPCT750-1.5
HSPCT750-2.0
HSPCT900-1.5
HSPCT900-2.0

Above all sizes are Standard, any specific size can also be offered.
< All dimensions in mm

VENTILATED
CODE NO

HSVCT50-0.9

HSVCT50-1.0

HSVCT50-1.2

HSVCT50-1.5

HSVCT75-0.9

HSVCT75-1.0

HSVCT75-1.2

HSVCT75-1.5

HSVCT100-0.9
HSVCT100-1.0
HSVCT100-1.2
HSVCT100-1.5
HSVCT150-1.0
HSVCT150-1.2
HSVCT150-1.5
HSVCT225-1.0
HSVCT225-1.2
HSVCT225-1.5
HSVCT300-1.0
HSVCT300-1.2
HSVCT300-1.5
HSVCT450-1.2
HSVCT450-1.5
HSVCT450-2.0
HSVCT600-1.2
HSVCT600-1.5
HSVCT600-2.0
HSVCT750-1.5
HSVCT750-2.0
HSVCT900-1.5
HSVCT900-2.0

* Width from 50 mm to 900 mm

* Thickness from 0.90 mm to 2 mm
- For Hot dip Galvanised suffix - HG
 For Powder Coated suffix - PC

COVERS FOR CABLE TRAY

50

50

50

50

75

75

75

75
100
100
100
100
150
150
150
225
225
225
300
300
300
450
450
450
600
600
600
750
750
900
900

THK

0.9
1.0
1.2
1.5
0.9
1.0
1.2
1.5
0.9
1.0
1.2
1.5
1.0
1.2
1.5
1.0
1.2
1.5

1.2
1.5
1.2
1.5
2.0
1.2
1.5
2.0
1.5
2.0
1.5
2.0
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LADDER TRAYS & ACCESSORIES v 94 B
HOTEX STEEL

| LADDER TRAYS & ACCESSORIES
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HOTEX STEEL

LADDER TRAYS & ACCESSORIES

W=Width of Tray
B=Bend

T=Thickness of Sheet
L=Length of Tray
H=Channel Height
RH=Rung Height
RW=Rung Width
CC=Centre to Centre
distance between Rungs

SIDE CHANNEL HEIGHT =H

LIGHT DUTY LADDER TYPE CABLE TRAY

CODE NO

HSLT100-50 - 1.2
HSLT150-50 - 1.2
HSLT225-50 - 1.2
HSLT300-50 - 1.2
HSLT450-50 - 1.5
HSLT600-50 - 1.5
HSLT750-50 - 1.5

MEDIUM DUTY LADDER TYPE CABLE TRAY

CODE NO

HSLT150-100 - 1.2
HSLT150-100 - 1.5
HSLT150-100 - 2.0
HSLT225-100 - 1.2
HSLT225-100 - 1.5
HSLT225-100 - 2.0
HSLT300-100 - 1.2
HSLT300-100 - 1.5
HSLT300-100 - 2.0
HSLT450-100 - 1.5
HSLT450-100 - 2.0
HSLT600-100 - 1.5
HSLT600-100 - 2.0
HSLT750-100 - 1.5
HSLT750-100 - 2.0
HSLT900-100 - 1.5
HSLT900-100 - 2.0

Note Above all sizes are Standard, any specific size can also be offered.

All dimensions in mm

Width from 100 mm to 900 mm
Thickness from 1.2 mm to 2 mm
For Hot dip Galvanised suffix - HG
For Powder Coated suffix - PC

W

100
150
225
300
450
600
750

W

150
150
150
225
225
225
300
300
300
450
450
600
600
750
750
900
900

H

50
50
50
50
50
50
50

H

100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100

H=100 MM

THK

1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.5
1.5
1.5
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LADDER TRAYS & ACCESSORIES

PSTII

W=Width of Tray
B=Bend

T=Thickness of Sheet

L=Length of Tray

H=Channel Height

RH=Rung Height
RW=Rung Width

CC=Centre to Centre
distance between Rungs

CODE NO

HSLT150-125 - 1.2
HSLT150-125 - 1.5
HSLT150-125 - 2.0
HSLT225-125-1.2
HSLT225-125- 1.5
HSLT225-125 - 2.0
HSLT300-125 - 1.2
HSLT300-125- 1.5
HSLT300-125 - 2.0
HSLT450-125- 1.5
HSLT450-125 - 2.0
HSLT600-125 - 1.5
HSLT600-125 - 2.0
HSLT750-125-1.5
HSLT750-125 - 2.0
HSLT900-125 - 1.5
HSLT900-125 - 2.0

HOTEX STEEL
HEAVY DUTY LADDER TYPE CABLE TRAY
- L -
= v T v v v v = |
[ ' ' [ ' . ' ' T
0 [ ] [ ] 0 (] [} ] (]
w | ' ' ' ’ ' [ '
0 [ ] [ ] (] (] [} [ ] (]
' ’ ' ' ’ ’ ] ] ‘LB
T . oo, * |:_QLO_.| — &7
SIDE CHANNEL HEIGHT 125MM RH

W H THK
150 125 1.2
150 125 1.5
150 125 2.0
225 125 1.2
225 125 1.5
225 125 2.0
300 125 1.2
300 125 1.5
300 125 2.0
450 125 1.5
450 125 2.0
600 125 1.5
600 125 2.0
750 125 1.5
750 125 2.0
900 125 1.5
900 125 2.0

Note Above all sizes are Standard, any specific size can also be offered.

All dimensions in mm

Width from 150 mm to 900 mm
Thickness from 1.2 mm to 2 mm
For Hot dip Galvanised suffix - HG
For Powder Coated suffix - PC



P

HOTEX STEEL

LADDER TRAYS & ACCESSORIES

LIGHT DUTY

SIDE CHANNEL 50

CODE NO.

HSLTB45 100-50-1.2

HSLTB45 150-50-1.2

HSLTB45 225-50-1.2

HSLTB45 300-50-1.2

HSLTB45 450-50-1.5

HSLTB45 600-50-1.5

HSLTB45 750-50-1.5

All dimensions in mm

LADDER TYPE 45° BEND

MEDIUM DUTY

SIDE CHANNEL 100

CODE NO.

HSLTB45 150-100-1.5
HSLTB45 150-100-2.0

HSLTB45 225-100-1.5
HSLTB45 225-100-2.0

HSLTB45 300-100-1.5
HSLTB45 300-100-2.0

HSLTB45 450-100-1.5
HSLTB45 450-100-2.0

HSLTB45 600-100-1.5
HSLTB45 600-100-2.0

HSLTB45 750-100-1.5
HSLTB45 750-100-2.0

HSLTB45 900-100-1.5
HSLTB45 900-100-2.0

Width from 100 mm to 900 mm
Thickness from 1.2 mm to 2 mm
For Hot dip Galvanised suffix - HG
For Powder Coated suffix - PC

HEAVY DUTY

SIDE CHANNEL 125

CODE NO.

HSLTB45 150-125-1.5
HSLTB45 150-125-2.0

HSLTB45 225-125-1.5
HSLTB45 225-125-2.0

HSLTB45 300-125-1.5
HSLTB45 300-125-2.0

HSLTB45 450-125-1.5
HSLTB45 450-125-2.0

HSLTB45 600-125-1.5
HSLTB45 600-125-2.0

HSLTB45 750-125-1.5
HSLTB45 750-125-2.0

HSLTB45 900-125-1.5
HSLTB45 900-125-2.0

Note Above all sizes are Standard, any specific size can also be offered.

W

100

150
150
150

225
225
225

300
300
300

450
450

600
600

750
750

900
900

THK

1.2

1.2
1.5
2.0

1.2
1.5
2.0

1.2
1.5
2.0

1.5
2.0

1.5
2.0

1.5
2.0

1.5
2.0
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LADDER TRAYS & ACCESSORIES

e

HoTEX

V]
STEEL

LIGHT DUTY
SIDE CHANNEL 50
CODE NO.

HSLTB90 100-50-1.2

HSLTB90 150-50-1.2

HSLTB90 225-50-1.2

HSLTB90 300-50-1.2

HSLTB90 450-50-1.5

HSLTB90 600-50-1.5

HSLTB90 750-50-1.5

All dimensions in mm

LADDER TYPE 90° BEND

MEDIUM DUTY
SIDE CHANNEL 100
CODE NO.

HSLTB90 150-100-1.5
HSLTB90 150-100-2.0

HSLTB90 225-100-1.5
HSLTB90 225-100-2.0

HSLTB90 300-100-1.5
HSLTB90 300-100-2.0

HSLTB90 450-100-1.5
HSLTB90 450-100-2.0

HSLTB90 600-100-1.5
HSLTB90 600-100-2.0

HSLTB90 750-100-1.5
HSLTB90 750-100-2.0

HSLTB90 900-100-1.5
HSLTB90 900-100-2.0

Width from 100 mm to 900 mm
Thickness from 1.2 mm to 2 mm
For Hot dip Galvanised suffix - HG
For Powder Coated suffix - PC

HEAVY DUTY

SIDE CHANNEL 125

CODE NO.

HSLTB90 150-125-1.5
HSLTB90 150-125-2.0

HSLTB90 225-125-1.5
HSLTB90 225-125-2.0

HSLTB90 300-125-1.5
HSLTB90 300-125-2.0

HSLTB90 450-125-1.5
HSLTB90 450-125-2.0

HSLTB90 600-125-1.5
HSLTB90 600-125-2.0

HSLTB90 750-125-1.5
HSLTB90 750-125-2.0

HSLTB90 900-125-1.5
HSLTB90 900-125-2.0

Note Above all sizes are Standard, any specific size can also be offered.

100

150
150
150

225
225
225

300
300
300

450
450

600
600

750
750

900
900

THK

1.2

1.2
1.5
2.0

1.2
1.5
2.0

1.2
1.5
2.0

1.5
2.0

1.5
2.0

1.5
2.0

1.5
2.0
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HOTEX STEEL

LADDER TRAYS & ACCESSORIES

LIGHT DUTY

SIDE CHANNEL 50 SIDE CHANNEL 100

CODE NO.

HSLTTE 100-50-1.2

HSLTTE 150-50-1.2

HSLTTE 225-50-1.2

HSLTTE 300-50-1.2

HSLTTE 450-50-1.5

HSLTTE 600-50-1.5

HSLTTE 750-50-1.5

All dimensions in mm

LADDER TYPE TEE

MEDIUM DUTY

CODE NO.

HSLTTE 150-100-1.5
HSLTTE 150-100-2.0

HSLTTE 225-100-1.5
HSLTTE 225-100-2.0

HSLTTE 300-100-1.5
HSLTTE 300-100-2.0

HSLTTE 450-100-1.5
HSLTTE 450-100-2.0

HSLTTE 600-100-1.5
HSLTTE 600-100-2.0

HSLTTE 750-100-1.5
HSLTTE 750-100-2.0

HSLTTE 900-100-1.5
HSLTTE 900-100-2.0

Width from 100 mm to 900 mm
Thickness from 1.2 mm to 2 mm
For Hot dip Galvanised suffix - HG
For Powder Coated suffix - PC

HEAVY DUTY

SIDE CHANNEL 125

CODE NO.

HSLTTE 150-125-1.5
HSLTTE 150-125-2.0

HSLTTE 225-125-1.5
HSLTTE 225-125-2.0

HSLTTE 300-125-1.5
HSLTTE 300-125-2.0

HSLTTE 450-125-1.5
HSLTTE 450-125-2.0

HSLTTE 600-125-1.5
HSLTTE 600-125-2.0

HSLTTE 750-125-1.5
HSLTTE 750-125-2.0

HSLTTE 900-125-1.5
HSLTTE 900-125-2.0

Note Above all sizes are Standard, any specific size can also be offered.

W

100

150
150
150

225
225
225

300
300
300

450
450

600
600

750
750

900
900

THK

1.2

1.2
1.5
2.0

1.2
1.5
2.0

1.2
1.5
2.0

1.5
2.0

1.5
2.0

1.5
2.0

1.5
2.0
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LADDER TRAYS & ACCESSORIES

u.ugg;t.d.m

HOTEX STEEL

‘x

(P
\¥ \

LIGHT DUTY

SIDE CHANNEL 50 SIDE CHANNEL 100

CODE NO.

HSLTIR 100-50-1.2

HSLTIR 150-50-1.2

HSLTIR 225-50-1.2

HSLTIR 300-50-1.2

HSLTIR 450-50-1.5

HSLTIR 600-50-1.5

HSLTIR 750-50-1.5

All dimensions in mm

LADDER TYPE INSIDE / OUTSIDE RISERS

MEDIUM DUTY

CODE NO.

HSLTIR 150-100-1.5
HSLTIR 150-100-2.0

HSLTIR 225-100-1.5
HSLTIR 225-100-2.0

HSLTIR 300-100-1.5
HSLTIR 300-100-2.0

HSLTIR 450-100-1.5
HSLTIR 450-100-2.0

HSLTIR 600-100-1.5
HSLTIR 600-100-2.0

HSLTIR 750-100-1.5
HSLTIR 750-100-2.0

HSLTIR 900-100-1.5
HSLTIR 900-100-2.0

Width from 100 mm to 900 mm
Thickness from 1.2 mm to 2 mm
For Hot dip Galvanised suffix - HG
For Powder Coated suffix - PC
For Outside Riser please put “O” instead of “I”, while ordering

HEAVY DUTY

SIDE CHANNEL 125

CODE NO.

HSLTIR 150-125-1.5
HSLTIR 150-125-2.0

HSLTIR 225-125-1.5
HSLTIR 225-125-2.0

HSLTIR 300-125-1.5
HSLTIR 300-125-2.0

HSLTIR 450-125-1.5
HSLTIR 450-125-2.0

HSLTIR 600-125-1.5
HSLTIR 600-125-2.0

HSLTIR 750-125-1.5
HSLTIR 750-125-2.0

HSLTIR 900-125-1.5
HSLTIR 900-125-2.0

Note Above all sizes are Standard, any specific size can also be offered.

W

100

150
150
150

225
225
225

300
300
300

450
450

600
600

750
750

900
900

THK

1.2

1.2
1.5
2.0

1.2
1.5
2.0

1.2
1.5
2.0

1.5
2.0

1.5
2.0

1.5
2.0

1.5
2.0
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LADDER TRAYS & ACCESSORIES

HOTEX STEEL
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LADDER TYPE REDUCERS

LIGHT DUTY MEDIUM DUTY HEAVY DUTY
SIDE CHANNEL 50 SIDE CHANNEL 100 SIDE CHANNEL 125 W THK

CODE NO. CODE NO. CODE NO.

HSLTRD50-150x100 150x100 1.2 1.5
HSLTRD50-225x100 225x100 1.2 15
HSLTRD50-300x100 300x100 1.2 15
HSLTRD50-450x100 450x100 1.2 1.5
HSLTRD50-600x100 600x100 1.2 15
HSLTRD50-750x100 750x100 15
HSLTRD50-225x150 HSLTRD100-225x150 HSLTRD125-225x150 225x150 1.2 15
HSLTRD50-300x150 HSLTRD100-300x150 HSLTRD125-300x150 300x150 1.2 1.5
HSLTRD50-450x150 HSLTRD100-450x150 HSLTRD125-450x150 450x150 1.2 1.5
HSLTRD50-600x150 HSLTRD100-600x150 HSLTRD125-600x150 600x150 1.2 1.5
HSLTRD50-750x150 HSLTRD100-750x150 HSLTRD125-750x150 750x150 1.5
HSLTRD100-900x150 HSLTRD125-900x150 900x150 1.5
HSLTRD50-300x225 HSLTRD100-300x225 HSLTRD125-300x225 300x225 1.2 15
HSLTRD50-450x225 HSLTRD100-450x225 HSLTRD125-450x225 450x225 1.5
HSLTRD50-600x225 HSLTRD100-600x225 HSLTRD125-600x225 600x225 1.2 1.5
HSLTRD50-750x225 HSLTRD100-750x225 HSLTRD125-750x225 750x225 1.5
HSLTRD100-900x225 HSLTRD125-900x225 900x225 15
HSLTRD50-450x300 HSLTRD100-450x300 HSLTRD125-450x300 450x300 1.2 1.5
HSLTRD50-600x300 HSLTRD100-600x300 HSLTRD125-600x300 600x300 1.2 1.5
HSLTRD50-750x300 HSLTRD100-750x300 HSLTRD125-750x300 750x300 15
HSLTRD100-900x300 HSLTRD125-900x300 900x300 15
HSLTRD50-600x450 HSLTRD100-600x450 HSLTRD125-600x450 600x450 1.2 1.5
HSLTRD50-750x450 HSLTRD100-750x450 HSLTRD125-750x450 750x450 15
HSLTRD100-900x450 HSLTRD125-900x450 900x450 15
HSLTRD50-750x600 HSLTRD100-750x600 HSLTRD125-750x600 750x600 15
HSLTRD100-900x600 HSLTRD125-900x600 900x600 15
HSLTRD100-900x750 HSLTRD125-900x750 900x750 15

Note Above all sizes are Standard, any specific size can also be offered.

All dimensions in mm

Width from 100 mm to 900 mm

Thickness from 1.2 mm to 2 mm

For Hot dip Galvanised suffix - HG

For Powder Coated suffix - PC

Specify type and thickness of reducer while ordering
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LADDER TRAYS & ACCESSORIES

u.ugg;t.d.m

HOTEX STEEL
LADDER TYPE CROSS
LIGHT DUTY MEDIUM DUTY HEAVY DUTY
SIDE CHANNEL 50 SIDE CHANNEL 100 SIDE CHANNEL 125 W THK
CODE NO. CODE NO. CODE NO.
HSLTCR 100-50-1.2 100 1.2
HSLTCR 150-50-1.2 150 1.2
HSLTCR 150-100-1.5 HSLTCR 150-125-1.5 150 1.5
HSLTCR 150-100-2.0 HSLTCR 150-125-2.0 150 2.0
HSLTCR 225-50-1.2 225 1.2
HSLTCR 225-100-1.5 HSLTCR 225-125-1.5 225 15
HSLTCR 225-100-2.0 HSLTCR 225-125-2.0 225 2.0
HSLTCR 300-50-1.2 300 1.2
HSLTCR 300-100-1.5 HSLTCR 300-125-1.5 300 15
HSLTCR 300-100-2.0 HSLTCR 300-125-2.0 300 2.0
HSLTCR 450-50-1.5 HSLTCR 450-100-1.5 HSLTCR 450-125-1.5 450 15
HSLTCR 450-100-2.0 HSLTCR 450-125-2.0 450 2.0
HSLTCR 600-50-1.5 HSLTCR 600-100-1.5 HSLTCR 600-125-1.5 600 15
HSLTCR 600-100-2.0 HSLTCR 600-125-2.0 600 2.0
HSLTCR 750-50-1.5 HSLTCR 750-100-1.5 HSLTCR 750-125-1.5 750 15
HSLTCR 750-100-2.0 HSLTCR 750-125-2.0 750 2.0
HSLTCR 900-100-1.5 HSLTCR 900-125-1.5 900 15
HSLTCR 900-100-2.0 HSLTCR 900-125-2.0 900 2.0

All dimensions in mm

Width from 100 mm to 900 mm
Thickness from 1.2 mm to 2 mm
For Hot dip Galvanised suffix - HG
For Powder Coated suffix - PC

Note Above all sizes are Standard, any specific size can also be offered.
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HOTEX STEEL

COVERS FOR LADDER TRAY & ACCESSORIES

Plain / Solid Type

Ventilated Type

COVERS FOR LADDER TYPE CABLE TRAY

PLAIN / SOLID VENTILATED w THK
CODE NO CODE NO

HSPCLT100-1.0 HSVCLT100-1.0 100 1.0
HSPCLT100-1.2 HSVCLT100-1.2 100 1.2
HSPCLT100-1.5 HSVCLT100-1.5 100 1.5
HSPCLT150-1.0 HSVCLT150-1.0 150 1.0
HSPCLT150-1.2 HSVCLT150-1.2 150 1.2
HSPCLT150-1.5 HSVCLT150-1.5 150 1.5
HSPCLT225-1.0 HSVCLT225-1.0 225 1.0
HSPCLT225-1.2 HSVCLT225-1.2 225 1.2
HSPCLT225-1.5 HSVCLT225-1.5 225 1.5
HSPCLT300-1.0 HSVCLT300-1.0 300 1.0
HSPCLT300-1.2 HSVCLT300-1.2 300 1.2
HSPCLT300-1.5 HSVCLT300-1.5 300 1.5
HSPCLT450-1.2 HSVCLT450-1.2 450 1.2
HSPCLT450-1.5 HSVCLT450-1.5 450 1.5
HSPCLT450-2.0 HSVCLT450-2.0 450 2.0
HSPCLT600-1.2 HSVCLT600-1.2 600 1.2
HSPCLT600-1.5 HSVCLT600-1.5 600 1.5
HSPCLT600-2.0 HSVCLT600-2.0 600 2.0
HSPCLT750-1.5 HSVCLT750-1.5 750 1.5
HSPCLT750-2.0 HSVCLT750-2.0 750 2.0
HSPCLT900-1.5 HSVCLT900-1.5 900 1.5
HSPCLT900-2.0 HSVCLT900-2.0 900 2.0

Note Above all sizes are Standard, any specific size can also be offered.
All dimensions in mm
Width from 100 mm to 900 mm
Thickness from 1.0 mm to 2 mm
For Hot dip Galvanised suffix - HG
For Powder Coated suffix - PC
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CABLE TRUNKING & ACCESSORIES v $ .

HOTEX STEEL

CABLE TRUNKING & ACCESSORIES

Hotex Steel Cable Trunking

% Is a quick and economical way of carrying Electrical wires,
Telecommunication cables as well as Computer cables.

% Are designed and manufactured to meet all the requirements of
BS 4678 Part 1

% Are manufactured to a standard length of 3 meter, but any specific
size can also be offered.

¥ Trunkings and fittings are available with single, double and triple
compartments in a wide range of widths and heights.

¥ Have screw type and Rnob type covers. Knob type system enables
easy and quick way of fixing covers.

¥ Have integral ‘C’ coupler for straight joining. ‘C’ coupler system
provides more strength and rigidity to the joints.

Standard Finishes

¥ Pre — Galvanized Steel to BS EN 10142 and BS EN 10143

# Powder Coated Type — PC
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CABLE TRUNKING & ACCESSORIES

HOTEX STEEL
CABLE TRUNKING CAPACITY
TRUNKING CONDUCTOR SIZE SQ MM
CAPACITY SIZE SOLID STRANDED CABLES

FACTOR MM 1.5 2.5 1.5 2.5 4 6 10 16 25 35 50
1037 50 x 50 146 101 128 90 68 45 28 20 13 10 7
1555 75 x 50 219 152 191 136 102 67 42 30 20 16 1
2091 100 x 50 294 205 258 183 137 91 57 41 27 22 15
2371 75x75 333 232 292 207 155 103 65 47 31 24 17
3162 150 x 50 445 310 390 277 208 138 87 62 41 33 23
3189 100 x 75 449 312 393 279 209 139 87 63 42 33 24
4252 100 x 100 598 416 524 372 279 185 117 84 56 44 32
4743 150 x 75 668 465 585 416 312 207 130 94 62 49 35
6394 150 x 100 900 626 789 560 420 279 176 127 84 67 48
9697 150 x 150 1365 950 1197 850 637 423 267 192 128 102 73
7166 225 x 75 1009 702 885 628 471 312 197 142 95 75 53
14652 225 x 150 2063 1436 1808 1285 963 639 403 291 194 154 110
CABll-:ig.?OPQCITY 71 10.2 8.1 11.4 15.2 229 36.3 50.3 75.4 95 133

This table shows the number of similar sized cables that can be used in a length of Trunking.
For mixed size cables, Common Cable Capacity Factor should be determined first and then

the appropriate larger Trunking size should be traced.

Example:
To calculate the total Capacity:

Solid Cable
Stranded Cables

-2.5mm?2x 30 nos.
-2.5mm?x 55 nos.

- 6.0 mm?2 x 40 nos.

30 x 10.2 = 306
55 x 11.4 = 627
40 x 22.9 = 916

Total Capacity = 1849

Therefore correct trunking size is 100 x 50
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CABLE TRUNKING & ACCESSORIES

u.ugg;t.d.m

HOTEX STEEL

THK

CODE NO

HSSTS-AA-0.7
HSSTS-AA-0.9
HSSTS-AA-1.0
HSSTS-BA-0.7
HSSTS-BA-0.9
HSSTS-BA-1.0
HSSTS-CA-0.9
HSSTS-CA-1.0
HSSTS-CA-1.2
HSSTS-DA-0.9
HSSTS-DA-1.0
HSSTS-EA-1.0
HSSTS-EA-1.2
HSSTS-FA-1.2
HSSTS-FA-1.5
HSSTS-BB-0.7
HSSTS-BB-0.9
HSSTS-BB-1.0
HSSTS-CB-0.9
HSSTS-CB-1.0
HSSTS-CB-1.2
HSSTS-DB-0.9
HSSTS-DB-1.0
HSSTS-EB-1.0
HSSTS-EB-1.2
HSSTS-FB-1.2
HSSTS-FB-1.5
HSSTS-CC-0.9
HSSTS-CC-1.0
HSSTS-CC-1.2
HSSTS-DC-0.9
HSSTS-DC-1.0
HSSTS-DC-1.2
HSSTS-EC-1.0
HSSTS-EC-1.2
HSSTS-FC-1.2
HSSTS-FC-1.5
HSSTS-DD-0.9
HSSTS-DD-1.0
HSSTS-DD-1.2
HSSTS-ED-1.0
HSSTS-ED-1.2
HSSTS-FD-1.2
HSSTS-FD-1.5
HSSTS-EE-1.0
HSSTS-EE-1.2

TRUNKING SCREW TYPE

CODE NO

HSSTD-CA-1.0
HSSTD-CA-1.2
HSSTD-DA-0.9
HSSTD-DA-1.0
HSSTD-EA-1.0
HSSTD-EA-1.2
HSSTD-FA-1.2
HSSTD-FA-1.5
HSSTD-BB-0.7
HSSTD-BB-0.9
HSSTD-BB-1.0
HSSTD-CB-0.9
HSSTD-CB-1.0
HSSTD-CB-1.2
HSSTD-DB-0.9
HSSTD-DB-1.0
HSSTD-EB-1.0
HSSTD-EB-1.2
HSSTD-FB-1.2
HSSTD-FB-1.5
HSSTD-CC-0.9
HSSTD-CC-1.0
HSSTD-CC-1.2
HSSTD-DC-0.9
HSSTD-DC-1.0
HSSTD-DC-1.2
HSSTD-EC-1.0
HSSTD-EC-1.2
HSSTD-FC-1.2
HSSTD-FC-1.5
HSSTD-DD-0.9
HSSTD-DD-1.0
HSSTD-DD-1.2
HSSTD-ED-1.0
HSSTD-ED-1.2
HSSTD-FD-1.2
HSSTD-FD-1.5
HSSTD-EE-1.0
HSSTD-EE-1.2

SINGLE COMPARTMENT DOUBLE COMPARTMENT TRIPLE COMPARTMENT

CODE NO

HSSTT-CA-1.0
HSSTT-CA-1.2
HSSTT-DA-0.9
HSSTT-DA-1.0
HSSTT-EA-1.0
HSSTT-EA-1.2
HSSTT-FA-1.2
HSSTT-FA-1.5
HSSTT-BB-0.7
HSSTT-BB-0.9
HSSTT-BB-1.0
HSSTT-CB-0.9
HSSTT-CB-1.0
HSSTT-CB-1.2
HSSTT-DB-0.9
HSSTT-DB-1.0
HSSTT-EB-1.0
HSSTT-EB-1.2
HSSTT-FB-1.2
HSSTT-FB-1.5
HSSTT-CC-0.9
HSSTT-CC-1.0
HSSTT-CC-1.2
HSSTT-DC-0.9
HSSTT-DC-1.0
HSSTT-DC-1.2
HSSTT-EC-1.0
HSSTT-EC-1.2
HSSTT-FC-1.2
HSSTT-FC-1.5
HSSTT-DD-0.9
HSSTT-DD-1.0
HSSTT-DD-1.2
HSSTT-ED-1.0
HSSTT-ED-1.2
HSSTT-FD-1.2
HSSTT-FD-1.5
HSSTT-EE-1.0
HSSTT-EE-1.2

Note Above all sizes are Standard, any specific size can also be offered.
All dimensions in mm
A=50, B=75, C=100, D=150, E=225 F=300

SIZE

50 X 50
50 X 50
50 X 50
75X 50
75X 50
75X 50
100 X 50
100 X 50
100 X 50
150 X 50
150 X 50
225X 50
225X 50
300 X 50
300 X 50
75X 75
75X 75
75X 75
100 X 75
100 X 75
100 X 75
150 X 75
150 X 75
225X 75
225X 75
300 X 75
300 X 75
100 X 100
100 X 100
100 X 100
150 X 100
150 X 100
150 X 100
225X 100
225X 100
300 X 100
300 X 100
150 X 150
150 X 150
150 X 150
225X 150
225 X 150
300 X 150
300 X 150
225 X 225
225 X 225

THK

0.7
0.9
1.0
0.7
0.9
1.0
0.9
1.0
1.2
0.9
1.0
1.0
1.2
1.2
1.5
0.7
0.9
1.0
0.9
1.0
1.2
0.9
1.0
1.0
1.2
1.2
1.5
0.9
1.0
1.2
0.9
1.0
1.2
1.0
1.2
1.2
1.5
0.9
1.0
1.2
1.0
1.2
1.2
1.5
1.0
1.2
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HOTEX STEEL

CABLE TRUNKING & ACCESSORIES
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TRUNKING KNOB TYPE —
SINGLE COMPARTMENT DOUBLE COMPARTMENT TRIPLE COMPARTMENT SIZE THK

CODE NO CODE NO CODE NO

HSKTS-AA-0.7 50 X 50 0.7
HSKTS-AA-0.9 50 X 50 0.9
HSKTS-AA-1.0 50 X 50 1.0
HSKTS-BA-0.7 75 X 50 0.7
HSKTS-BA-0.9 75 X 50 0.9
HSKTS-BA-1.0 75 X 50 1.0
HSKTS-CA-0.9 100 X 50 0.9
HSKTS-CA-1.0 HSKTD-CA-1.0 HSKTT-CA-1.0 100 X 50 1.0
HSKTS-CA-1.2 HSKTD-CA-1.2 HSKTT-CA-1.2 100 X 50 1.2
HSKTS-DA-0.9 HSKTD-DA-0.9 HSKTT-DA-0.9 150 X 50 0.9
HSKTS-DA-1.0 HSKTD-DA-1.0 HSKTT-DA-1.0 150 X 50 1.0
HSKTS-EA-1.0 HSKTD-EA-1.0 HSKTT-EA-1.0 225 X 50 1.0
HSKTS-EA-1.2 HSKTD-EA-1.2 HSKTT-EA-1.2 225 X 50 1.2
HSKTS-FA-1.2 HSKTD-FA-1.2 HSKTT-FA-1.2 300 X 50 1.2
HSKTS-FA-1.5 HSKTD-FA-1.5 HSKTT-FA-1.5 300 X 50 1.5
HSKTS-BB-0.7 HSKTD-BB-0.7 HSKTT-BB-0.7 75 X 75 0.7
HSKTS-BB-0.9 HSKTD-BB-0.9 HSKTT-BB-0.9 75 X 75 0.9
HSKTS-BB-1.0 HSKTD-BB-1.0 HSKTT-BB-1.0 75 X 75 1.0
HSKTS-CB-0.9 HSKTD-CB-0.9 HSKTT-CB-0.9 100 X 75 0.9
HSKTS-CB-1.0 HSKTD-CB-1.0 HSKTT-CB-1.0 100 X 75 1.0
HSKTS-CB-1.2 HSKTD-CB-1.2 HSKTT-CB-1.2 100 X 75 1.2
HSKTS-DB-0.9 HSKTD-DB-0.9 HSKTT-DB-0.9 150 X 75 0.9
HSKTS-DB-1.0 HSKTD-DB-1.0 HSKTT-DB-1.0 150 X 75 1.0
HSKTS-EB-1.0 HSKTD-EB-1.0 HSKTT-EB-1.0 225 X 75 1.0
HSKTS-EB-1.2 HSKTD-EB-1.2 HSKTT-EB-1.2 225 X 75 1.2
HSKTS-FB-1.2 HSKTD-FB-1.2 HSKTT-FB-1.2 300 X 75 1.2
HSKTS-FB-1.5 HSKTD-FB-1.5 HSKTT-FB-1.5 300 X 75 1.5
HSKTS-CC-0.9 HSKTD-CC-0.9 HSKTT-CC-0.9 100 X 100 0.9
HSKTS-CC-1.0 HSKTD-CC-1.0 HSKTT-CC-1.0 100 X 100 1.0
HSKTS-CC-1.2 HSKTD-CC-1.2 HSKTT-CC-1.2 100 X 100 1.2
HSKTS-DC-0.9 HSKTD-DC-0.9 HSKTT-DC-0.9 150 X 100 0.9
HSKTS-DC-1.0 HSKTD-DC-1.0 HSKTT-DC-1.0 150 X 100 1.0
HSKTS-DC-1.2 HSKTD-DC-1.2 HSKTT-DC-1.2 150 X 100 1.2
HSKTS-EC-1.0 HSKTD-EC-1.0 HSKTT-EC-1.0 225 X 100 1.0
HSKTS-EC-1.2 HSKTD-EC-1.2 HSKTT-EC-1.2 225 X 100 1.2
HSKTS-FC-1.2 HSKTD-FC-1.2 HSKTT-FC-1.2 300 X 100 1.2
HSKTS-FC-1.5 HSKTD-FC-1.5 HSKTT-FC-1.5 300 X 100 1.5
HSKTS-DD-0.9 HSKTD-DD-0.9 HSKTT-DD-0.9 150 X 150 0.9
HSKTS-DD-1.0 HSKTD-DD-1.0 HSKTT-DD-1.0 150 X 150 1.0
HSKTS-DD-1.2 HSKTD-DD-1.2 HSKTT-DD-1.2 150 X 150 1.2
HSKTS-ED-1.0 HSKTD-ED-1.0 HSKTT-ED-1.0 225 X 150 1.0
HSKTS-ED-1.2 HSKTD-ED-1.2 HSKTT-ED-1.2 225 X 150 1.2
HSKTS-FD-1.2 HSKTD-FD-1.2 HSKTT-FD-1.2 300 X 150 1.2
HSKTS-FD-1.5 HSKTD-FD-1.5 HSKTT-FD-1.5 300 X 150 1.5
HSKTS-EE-1.0 HSKTD-EE-1.0 HSKTT-EE-1.0 225 X 225 1.0
HSKTS-EE-1.2 HSKTD-EE-1.2 HSKTT-EE-1.2 225 X 225 1.2

Note Above all sizes are Standard, any specific size can also be offered.
All dimensions in mm
A=50, B=75 C=100, D=150, E=225 F =300

L
2
[01]
)
<
N
o
=
N
pr
=
14
-




)
=
N
<
>
14
-
14
o
L.
Q
<
LL
m
io
<

CABLE TRUNKING & ACCESSORIES

u.ugg:bt.d.m

HoTEX

STEEL

»

4

Note Above all sizes are Standard, any specific size can also be offered.
All dimensions in mm

For Screw type please put" S " instead of " K", while ordering
A=50, B=75 C=100, D=150, E=225 F =300

B
45 DEGREE BEND
SINGLE COMPARTMENT DOUBLE COMPARTMENT TRIPLE COMPARTMENT SIZE THK
CODE NO CODE NO CODE NO
HSKTS45B-AA-0.7 50 X 50 0.7
HSKTS45B-AA-0.9 50 X 50 0.9
HSKTS45B-AA-1.0 50 X 50 1.0
HSKTS45B-BA-0.7 75X 50 0.7
HSKTS45B-BA-0.9 75X 50 0.9
HSKTS45B-BA-1.0 75X 50 1.0
HSKTS45B-CA-0.9 100 X 50 0.9
HSKTS45B-CA-1.0 HSKTD45B-CA-1.0 HSKTT45B-CA-1.0 100 X 50 1.0
HSKTS45B-CA-1.2 HSKTD45B-CA-1.2 HSKTT45B-CA-1.2 100 X 50 1.2
HSKTS45B-DA-0.9 HSKTD45B-DA-0.9 HSKTT45B-DA-0.9 150 X 50 0.9
HSKTS45B-DA-1.0 HSKTD45B-DA-1.0 HSKTT45B-DA-1.0 150 X 50 1.0
HSKTS45B-EA-1.0 HSKTD45B-EA-1.0 HSKTT45B-EA-1.0 225X 50 1.0
HSKTS45B-EA-1.2 HSKTD45B-EA-1.2 HSKTT45B-EA-1.2 225X 50 1.2
HSKTS45B-FA-1.2 HSKTD45B-FA-1.2 HSKTT45B-FA-1.2 300 X 50 1.2
HSKTS45B-FA-1.5 HSKTD45B-FA-1.5 HSKTT45B-FA-1.5 300 X 50 1.5
HSKTS45B-BB-0.7 HSKTD45B-BB-0.7 HSKTT45B-BB-0.7 75X 75 0.7
HSKTS45B-BB-0.9 HSKTD45B-BB-0.9 HSKTT45B-BB-0.9 75X 75 0.9
HSKTS45B-BB-1.0 HSKTD45B-BB-1.0 HSKTT45B-BB-1.0 75X 75 1.0
HSKTS45B-CB-0.9 HSKTD45B-CB-0.9 HSKTT45B-CB-0.9 100 X 75 0.9
HSKTS45B-CB-1.0 HSKTD45B-CB-1.0 HSKTT45B-CB-1.0 100 X 75 1.0
HSKTS45B-CB-1.2 HSKTD45B-CB-1.2 HSKTT45B-CB-1.2 100 X 75 1.2
HSKTS45B-DB-0.9 HSKTD45B-DB-0.9 HSKTT45B-DB-0.9 150 X 75 0.9
HSKTS45B-DB-1.0 HSKTD45B-DB-1.0 HSKTT45B-DB-1.0 150 X 75 1.0
HSKTS45B-EB-1.0 HSKTD45B-EB-1.0 HSKTT45B-EB-1.0 225X 75 1.0
HSKTS45B-EB-1.2 HSKTD45B-EB-1.2 HSKTT45B-EB-1.2 225X 75 1.2
HSKTS45B-FB-1.2 HSKTD45B-FB-1.2 HSKTT45B-FB-1.2 300 X 75 1.2
HSKTS45B-FB-1.5 HSKTD45B-FB-1.5 HSKTT45B-FB-1.5 300 X 75 1.5
HSKTS45B-CC-0.9 HSKTD45B-CC-0.9 HSKTT45B-CC-0.9 100 X 100 0.9
HSKTS45B-CC-1.0 HSKTD45B-CC-1.0 HSKTT45B-CC-1.0 100 X 100 1.0
HSKTS45B-CC-1.2 HSKTD45B-CC-1.2 HSKTT45B-CC-1.2 100 X 100 1.2
HSKTS45B-DC-0.9 HSKTD45B-DC-0.9 HSKTT45B-DC-0.9 150 X 100 0.9
HSKTS45B-DC-1.0 HSKTD45B-DC-1.0 HSKTT45B-DC-1.0 150 X 100 1.0
HSKTS45B-DC-1.2 HSKTD45B-DC-1.2 HSKTT45B-DC-1.2 150 X 100 1.2
HSKTS45B-EC-1.0 HSKTD45B-EC-1.0 HSKTT45B-EC-1.0 225X 100 1.0
HSKTS45B-EC-1.2 HSKTD45B-EC-1.2 HSKTT45B-EC-1.2 225X 100 1.2
HSKTS45B-FC-1.2 HSKTD45B-FC-1.2 HSKTT45B-FC-1.2 300 X 100 1.2
HSKTS45B-FC-1.5 HSKTD45B-FC-1.5 HSKTT45B-FC-1.5 300 X 100 1.5
HSKTS45B-DD-0.9 HSKTD45B-DD-0.9 HSKTT45B-DD-0.9 150 X 150 0.9
HSKTS45B-DD-1.0 HSKTD45B-DD-1.0 HSKTT45B-DD-1.0 150 X 150 1.0
HSKTS45B-DD-1.2 HSKTD45B-DD-1.2 HSKTT45B-DD-1.2 150 X 150 1.2
HSKTS45B-ED-1.0 HSKTD45B-ED-1.0 HSKTT45B-ED-1.0 225X 150 1.0
HSKTS45B-ED-1.2 HSKTD45B-ED-1.2 HSKTT45B-ED-1.2 225X 150 1.2
HSKTS45B-FD-1.2 HSKTD45B-FD-1.2 HSKTT45B-FD-1.2 300 X 150 1.2
HSKTS45B-FD-1.5 HSKTD45B-FD-1.5 HSKTT45B-FD-1.5 300 X 150 1.5
HSKTS45B-EE-1.0 HSKTD45B-EE-1.0 HSKTT45B-EE-1.0 225 X 225 1.0
HSKTS45B-EE-1.2 HSKTD45B-EE-1.2 HSKTT45B-EE-1.2 225 X 225 1.2




P

. CABLE TRUNKING & ACCESSORIES
HOTEX STEEL

—
—
—
—
Tk -
—
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SINGLE COMPARTMENT DOUBLE COMPARTMENT TRIPLE COMPARTMENT SIZE THK
CODE NO CODE NO CODE NO
HSKTS90B-AA-0.7 50 X 50 0.7
HSKTS90B-AA-0.9 50 X 50 0.9
HSKTS90B-AA-1.0 50 X 50 1.0
HSKTS90B-BA-0.7 75X 50 0.7
HSKTS90B-BA-0.9 75X 50 0.9
HSKTS90B-BA-1.0 75X 50 1.0
HSKTS90B-CA-0.9 100 X 50 0.9
HSKTS90B-CA-1.0 HSKTD90B-CA-1.0 HSKTT90B-CA-1.0 100 X 50 1.0
HSKTS90B-CA-1.2 HSKTD90B-CA-1.2 HSKTT90B-CA-1.2 100 X 50 1.2
HSKTS90B-DA-0.9 HSKTD90B-DA-0.9 HSKTT90B-DA-0.9 150 X 50 0.9
HSKTS90B-DA-1.0 HSKTD90B-DA-1.0 HSKTT90B-DA-1.0 150 X 50 1.0
HSKTS90B-EA-1.0 HSKTD90B-EA-1.0 HSKTT90B-EA-1.0 225 X 50 1.0
HSKTS90B-EA-1.2 HSKTD90B-EA-1.2 HSKTT90B-EA-1.2 225 X 50 1.2
HSKTS90B-FA-1.2 HSKTD90B-FA-1.2 HSKTT90B-FA-1.2 300 X 50 1.2
HSKTS90B-FA-1.5 HSKTD90B-FA-1.5 HSKTT90B-FA-1.5 300 X 50 1.5
HSKTS90B-BB-0.7 HSKTD90B-BB-0.7 HSKTT90B-BB-0.7 75X 75 0.7
HSKTS90B-BB-0.9 HSKTD90B-BB-0.9 HSKTT90B-BB-0.9 75X 75 0.9
HSKTS90B-BB-1.0 HSKTD90B-BB-1.0 HSKTT90B-BB-1.0 75X 75 1.0
HSKTS90B-CB-0.9 HSKTD90B-CB-0.9 HSKTT90B-CB-0.9 100 X 75 0.9
HSKTS90B-CB-1.0 HSKTD90B-CB-1.0 HSKTT90B-CB-1.0 100 X 75 1.0
HSKTS90B-CB-1.2 HSKTD90B-CB-1.2 HSKTT90B-CB-1.2 100 X 75 1.2
HSKTS90B-DB-0.9 HSKTD90B-DB-0.9 HSKTT90B-DB-0.9 150 X 75 0.9
HSKTS90B-DB-1.0 HSKTD90B-DB-1.0 HSKTT90B-DB-1.0 150 X 75 1.0
HSKTS90B-EB-1.0 HSKTD90B-EB-1.0 HSKTT90B-EB-1.0 225X 75 1.0
HSKTS90B-EB-1.2 HSKTD90B-EB-1.2 HSKTT90B-EB-1.2 225X 75 1.2
HSKTS90B-FB-1.2 HSKTD90B-FB-1.2 HSKTT90B-FB-1.2 300 X 75 1.2
HSKTS90B-FB-1.5 HSKTD90B-FB-1.5 HSKTT90B-FB-1.5 300 X 75 1.5
HSKTS90B-CC-0.9 HSKTD90B-CC-0.9 HSKTT90B-CC-0.9 100 X 100 0.9
HSKTS90B-CC-1.0 HSKTD90B-CC-1.0 HSKTT90B-CC-1.0 100 X 100 1.0
HSKTS90B-CC-1.2 HSKTD90B-CC-1.2 HSKTT90B-CC-1.2 100 X 100 1.2
HSKTS90B-DC-0.9 HSKTD90B-DC-0.9 HSKTT90B-DC-0.9 150 X 100 0.9
HSKTS90B-DC-1.0 HSKTD90B-DC-1.0 HSKTT90B-DC-1.0 150 X 100 1.0
HSKTS90B-DC-1.2 HSKTD90B-DC-1.2 HSKTT90B-DC-1.2 150 X 100 1.2
HSKTS90B-EC-1.0 HSKTD90B-EC-1.0 HSKTT90B-EC-1.0 225X 100 1.0
HSKTS90B-EC-1.2 HSKTD90B-EC-1.2 HSKTT90B-EC-1.2 225 X 100 1.2 (D
HSKTS90B-FC-1.2 HSKTD90B-FC-1.2 HSKTT90B-FC-1.2 300 X 100 1.2 2z
HSKTS90B-FC-1.5 HSKTD90B-FC-1.5 HSKTT90B-FC-1.5 300 X 100 1.5 —
HSKTS90B-DD-0.9 HSKTD90B-DD-0.9 HSKTT90B-DD-0.9 150 X 150 0.9 !
HSKTS90B-DD-1.0 HSKTD90B-DD-1.0 HSKTT90B-DD-1.0 150 X 150 1.0 2
HSKTS90B-DD-1.2 HSKTD90B-DD-1.2 HSKTT90B-DD-1.2 150 X 150 1.2 - |
HSKTS90B-ED-1.0 HSKTD90B-ED-1.0 HSKTT90B-ED-1.0 225 X 150 1.0 m
HSKTS90B-ED-1.2 HSKTD90B-ED-1.2 HSKTT90B-ED-1.2 225 X 150 1.2 [
HSKTS90B-FD-1.2 HSKTD90B-FD-1.2 HSKTT90B-FD-1.2 300 X 150 1.2
HSKTS90B-FD-1.5 HSKTD90B-FD-1.5 HSKTT90B-FD-1.5 300 X 150 1.5 m
HSKTS90B-EE-1.0 HSKTD90B-EE-1.0 HSKTT90B-EE-1.0 225 X 225 1.0 o
HSKTS90B-EE-1.2 HSKTD90B-EE-1.2 HSKTT90B-EE-1.2 225 X 225 1.2 LL
(]
Note Above all sizes are Standard, any specific size can also be offered. E
All dimensions in mm m
For Screw type please put" S " instead of " K", while ordering
A=50, B=75 C=100, D=150, E=225 F =300 °°
(o)
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CABLE TRUNKING & ACCESSORIES

u.ugg:bt.d.m

HOTEX STEEL

CODE NO

HSKTSTE-AA-0.7
HSKTSTE-AA-0.9
HSKTSTE-AA-1.0
HSKTSTE-BA-0.7
HSKTSTE-BA-0.9
HSKTSTE-BA-1.0
HSKTSTE-CA-0.9
HSKTSTE-CA-1.0
HSKTSTE-CA-1.2
HSKTSTE-DA-0.9
HSKTSTE-DA-1.0
HSKTSTE-EA-1.0
HSKTSTE-EA-1.2
HSKTSTE-FA-1.2
HSKTSTE-FA-1.5
HSKTSTE-BB-0.7
HSKTSTE-BB-0.9
HSKTSTE-BB-1.0
HSKTSTE-CB-0.9
HSKTSTE-CB-1.0
HSKTSTE-CB-1.2
HSKTSTE-DB-0.9
HSKTSTE-DB-1.0
HSKTSTE-EB-1.0
HSKTSTE-EB-1.2
HSKTSTE-FB-1.2
HSKTSTE-FB-1.5
HSKTSTE-CC-0.9
HSKTSTE-CC-1.0
HSKTSTE-CC-1.2
HSKTSTE-DC-0.9
HSKTSTE-DC-1.0
HSKTSTE-DC-1.2
HSKTSTE-EC-1.0
HSKTSTE-EC-1.2
HSKTSTE-FC-1.2
HSKTSTE-FC-1.5
HSKTSTE-DD-0.9
HSKTSTE-DD-1.0
HSKTSTE-DD-1.2
HSKTSTE-ED-1.0
HSKTSTE-ED-1.2
HSKTSTE-FD-1.2
HSKTSTE-FD-1.5
HSKTSTE-EE-1.0
HSKTSTE-EE-1.2

TEE FOR TRUNKING

CODE NO

HSKTDTE-CA-1.0
HSKTDTE-CA-1.2
HSKTDTE-DA-0.9
HSKTDTE-DA-1.0
HSKTDTE-EA-1.0
HSKTDTE-EA-1.2
HSKTDTE-FA-1.2
HSKTDTE-FA-1.5
HSKTDTE-BB-0.7
HSKTDTE-BB-0.9
HSKTDTE-BB-1.0
HSKTDTE-CB-0.9
HSKTDTE-CB-1.0
HSKTDTE-CB-1.2
HSKTDTE-DB-0.9
HSKTDTE-DB-1.0
HSKTDTE-EB-1.0
HSKTDTE-EB-1.2
HSKTDTE-FB-1.2
HSKTDTE-FB-1.5
HSKTDTE-CC-0.9
HSKTDTE-CC-1.0
HSKTDTE-CC-1.2
HSKTDTE-DC-0.9
HSKTDTE-DC-1.0
HSKTDTE-DC-1.2
HSKTDTE-EC-1.0
HSKTDTE-EC-1.2
HSKTDTE-FC-1.2
HSKTDTE-FC-1.5
HSKTDTE-DD-0.9
HSKTDTE-DD-1.0
HSKTDTE-DD-1.2
HSKTDTE-ED-1.0
HSKTDTE-ED-1.2
HSKTDTE-FD-1.2
HSKTDTE-FD-1.5
HSKTDTE-EE-1.0
HSKTDTE-EE-1.2

SINGLE COMPARTMENT DOUBLE COMPARTMENT TRIPLE COMPARTMENT

CODE NO

HSKTTTE-CA-1.0
HSKTTTE-CA-1.2
HSKTTTE-DA-0.9
HSKTTTE-DA-1.0
HSKTTTE-EA-1.0
HSKTTTE-EA-1.2
HSKTTTE-FA-1.2
HSKTTTE-FA-1.5
HSKTTTE-BB-0.7
HSKTTTE-BB-0.9
HSKTTTE-BB-1.0
HSKTTTE-CB-0.9
HSKTTTE-CB-1.0
HSKTTTE-CB-1.2
HSKTTTE-DB-0.9
HSKTTTE-DB-1.0
HSKTTTE-EB-1.0
HSKTTTE-EB-1.2
HSKTTTE-FB-1.2
HSKTTTE-FB-1.5
HSKTTTE-CC-0.9
HSKTTTE-CC-1.0
HSKTTTE-CC-1.2
HSKTTTE-DC-0.9
HSKTTTE-DC-1.0
HSKTTTE-DC-1.2
HSKTTTE-EC-1.0
HSKTTTE-EC-1.2
HSKTTTE-FC-1.2
HSKTTTE-FC-1.5
HSKTTTE-DD-0.9
HSKTTTE-DD-1.0
HSKTTTE-DD-1.2
HSKTTTE-ED-1.0
HSKTTTE-ED-1.2
HSKTTTE-FD-1.2
HSKTTTE-FD-1.5
HSKTTTE-EE-1.0
HSKTTTE-EE-1.2

Note Above all sizes are Standard, any specific size can also be offered.
All dimensions in mm

For Screw type please put" S " instead of " K", while ordering
A=50, B=75 C=100, D=150, E=225 F =300

SIZE

50 X 50
50 X 50
50 X 50
75X 50
75X 50
75X 50
100 X 50
100 X 50
100 X 50
150 X 50
150 X 50
225X 50
225X 50
300 X 50
300 X 50
75X 75
75X 75
75 X75
100 X 75
100 X 75
100 X 75
150 X 75
150 X 75
225 X 75
225 X 75
300 X 75
300 X 75
100 X 100
100 X 100
100 X 100
150 X 100
150 X 100
150 X 100
225X 100
225X 100
300 X 100
300 X 100
150 X 150
150 X 150
150 X 150
225 X 150
225 X 150
300 X 150
300 X 150
225 X 225
225X 225

THK
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HOTEX STEEL

CABLE TRUNKING & ACCESSORIES

THK

REDUCER FOR TRUNKING

SINGLE COMPARTMENT DOUBLE COMPARTMENT TRIPLE COMPARTMENT SIZE THK
CODE NO CODE NO CODE NO
HSKTSR-BA-0.7 75X 50 0.7
HSKTSR-BA-0.9 75X 50 0.9
HSKTSR-BA-1.0 75 X 50 1.0
HSKTSR-CA-0.9 100 X 50 0.9
HSKTSR-CA-1.0 HSKTDR-CA-1.0 HSKTTR-CA-1.0 100 X 50 1.0
HSKTSR-CA-1.2 HSKTDR-CA-1.2 HSKTTR-CA-1.2 100 X 50 1.2
HSKTSR-DA-0.9 HSKTDR-DA-0.9 HSKTTR-DA-0.9 150 X 50 0.9
HSKTSR-DA-1.0 HSKTDR-DA-1.0 HSKTTR-DA-1.0 150 X 50 1.0
HSKTSR-EA-1.0 HSKTDR-EA-1.0 HSKTTR-EA-1.0 225 X 50 1.0
HSKTSR-EA-1.2 HSKTDR-EA-1.2 HSKTTR-EA-1.2 225X 50 1.2
HSKTSR-FA-1.2 HSKTDR-FA-1.2 HSKTTR-FA-1.2 300 X 50 1.2
HSKTSR-FA-1.5 HSKTDR-FA-1.5 HSKTTR-FA-1.5 300 X 50 1.5
HSKTSR-CB-0.9 HSKTDR-CB-0.9 HSKTTR-CB-0.9 100 X 75 0.9
HSKTSR-CB-1.0 HSKTDR-CB-1.0 HSKTTR-CB-1.0 100 X 75 1.0
HSKTSR-CB-1.2 HSKTDR-CB-1.2 HSKTTR-CB-1.2 100 X 75 1.2
HSKTSR-DB-0.9 HSKTDR-DB-0.9 HSKTTR-DB-0.9 150 X 75 0.9
HSKTSR-DB-1.0 HSKTDR-DB-1.0 HSKTTR-DB-1.0 150 X 75 1.0
HSKTSR-EB-1.0 HSKTDR-EB-1.0 HSKTTR-EB-1.0 225X 75 1.0
HSKTSR-EB-1.2 HSKTDR-EB-1.2 HSKTTR-EB-1.2 225X 75 1.2
HSKTSR-FB-1.2 HSKTDR-FB-1.2 HSKTTR-FB-1.2 300 X 75 1.2
HSKTSR-FB-1.5 HSKTDR-FB-1.5 HSKTTR-FB-1.5 300 X 75 1.5
HSKTSR-DC-0.9 HSKTDR-DC-0.9 HSKTTR-DC-0.9 150 X 100 0.9
HSKTSR-DC-1.0 HSKTDR-DC-1.0 HSKTTR-DC-1.0 150 X 100 1.0
HSKTSR-DC-1.2 HSKTDR-DC-1.2 HSKTTR-DC-1.2 150 X 100 1.2
HSKTSR-EC-1.0 HSKTDR-EC-1.0 HSKTTR-EC-1.0 225X 100 1.0
HSKTSR-EC-1.2 HSKTDR-EC-1.2 HSKTTR-EC-1.2 225X 100 1.2
HSKTSR-FC-1.2 HSKTDR-FC-1.2 HSKTTR-FC-1.2 300 X 100 1.2
HSKTSR-FC-1.5 HSKTDR-FC-1.5 HSKTTR-FC-1.5 300 X 100 1.5
HSKTSR-ED-1.0 HSKTDR-ED-1.0 HSKTTR-ED-1.0 225X 150 1.0
HSKTSR-ED-1.2 HSKTDR-ED-1.2 HSKTTR-ED-1.2 225X 150 1.2
HSKTSR-FD-1.2 HSKTDR-FD-1.2 HSKTTR-FD-1.2 300 X 150 1.2
HSKTSR-FD-1.5 HSKTDR-FD-1.5 HSKTTR-FD-1.5 300 X 150 1.5
HSKTSR-FE-1.2 HSKTDR-FE-1.2 HSKTTR-FE-1.2 300 X 225 1.2
HSKTSR-FE-1.5 HSKTDR-FE-1.5 HSKTTR-FE-1.5 300 X 225 1.5

Note Above all sizes are Standard, any specific size can also be offered.
All dimensions in mm
For Screw type please put" S " instead of " K", while ordering
A=50, B=75 C=100, D=150, E=225 F =300
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CABLE TRUNKING & ACCESSORIES v 9-0 B
HOTEX STEEL

7
!".

(=)

INSIDE RISER FOR TRUNKING

SINGLE COMPARTMENT DOUBLE COMPARTMENT TRIPLE COMPARTMENT SIZE THK
CODE NO CODE NO CODE NO
HSKTSIR-AA-0.7 50 X 50 0.7
HSKTSIR-AA-0.9 50 X 50 0.9
HSKTSIR-AA-1.0 50 X 50 1.0
HSKTSIR-BA-0.7 75X 50 0.7
HSKTSIR-BA-0.9 75X 50 0.9
HSKTSIR-BA-1.0 75 X 50 1.0
HSKTSIR-CA-0.9 100 X 50 0.9
HSKTSIR-CA-1.0 HSKTDIR-CA-1.0 HSKTTIR-CA-1.0 100 X 50 1.0
HSKTSIR-CA-1.2 HSKTDIR-CA-1.2 HSKTTIR-CA-1.2 100 X 50 1.2
HSKTSIR-DA-0.9 HSKTDIR-DA-0.9 HSKTTIR-DA-0.9 150 X 50 0.9
HSKTSIR-DA-1.0 HSKTDIR-DA-1.0 HSKTTIR-DA-1.0 150 X 50 1.0
HSKTSIR-EA-1.0 HSKTDIR-EA-1.0 HSKTTIR-EA-1.0 225X 50 1.0
HSKTSIR-EA-1.2 HSKTDIR-EA-1.2 HSKTTIR-EA-1.2 225X 50 1.2
HSKTSIR-FA-1.2 HSKTDIR-FA-1.2 HSKTTIR-FA-1.2 300 X 50 1.2
HSKTSIR-FA-1.5 HSKTDIR-FA-1.5 HSKTTIR-FA-1.5 300 X 50 1.5
HSKTSIR-BB-0.7 HSKTDIR-BB-0.7 HSKTTIR-BB-0.7 75X 75 0.7
HSKTSIR-BB-0.9 HSKTDIR-BB-0.9 HSKTTIR-BB-0.9 75X 75 0.9
HSKTSIR-BB-1.0 HSKTDIR-BB-1.0 HSKTTIR-BB-1.0 75X 75 1.0
HSKTSIR-CB-0.9 HSKTDIR-CB-0.9 HSKTTIR-CB-0.9 100 X 75 0.9
HSKTSIR-CB-1.0 HSKTDIR-CB-1.0 HSKTTIR-CB-1.0 100 X 75 1.0
HSKTSIR-CB-1.2 HSKTDIR-CB-1.2 HSKTTIR-CB-1.2 100 X 75 1.2
HSKTSIR-DB-0.9 HSKTDIR-DB-0.9 HSKTTIR-DB-0.9 150 X 75 0.9
HSKTSIR-DB-1.0 HSKTDIR-DB-1.0 HSKTTIR-DB-1.0 150 X 75 1.0
HSKTSIR-EB-1.0 HSKTDIR-EB-1.0 HSKTTIR-EB-1.0 225X 75 1.0
HSKTSIR-EB-1.2 HSKTDIR-EB-1.2 HSKTTIR-EB-1.2 225 X 75 1.2
HSKTSIR-FB-1.2 HSKTDIR-FB-1.2 HSKTTIR-FB-1.2 300 X 75 1.2
HSKTSIR-FB-1.5 HSKTDIR-FB-1.5 HSKTTIR-FB-1.5 300 X 75 1.5
HSKTSIR-CC-0.9 HSKTDIR-CC-0.9 HSKTTIR-CC-0.9 100 X 100 0.9
HSKTSIR-CC-1.0 HSKTDIR-CC-1.0 HSKTTIR-CC-1.0 100 X 100 1.0
HSKTSIR-CC-1.2 HSKTDIR-CC-1.2 HSKTTIR-CC-1.2 100 X 100 1.2
HSKTSIR-DC-0.9 HSKTDIR-DC-0.9 HSKTTIR-DC-0.9 150 X 100 0.9
(D HSKTSIR-DC-1.0 HSKTDIR-DC-1.0 HSKTTIR-DC-1.0 150 X 100 1.0
Z HSKTSIR-DC-1.2 HSKTDIR-DC-1.2 HSKTTIR-DC-1.2 150 X 100 1.2
— HSKTSIR-EC-1.0 HSKTDIR-EC-1.0 HSKTTIR-EC-1.0 225 X 100 1.0
! HSKTSIR-EC-1.2 HSKTDIR-EC-1.2 HSKTTIR-EC-1.2 225 X 100 1.2
2 HSKTSIR-FC-1.2 HSKTDIR-FC-1.2 HSKTTIR-FC-1.2 300 X 100 1.2
- | HSKTSIR-FC-1.5 HSKTDIR-FC-1.5 HSKTTIR-FC-1.5 300 X 100 1.5
m HSKTSIR-DD-0.9 HSKTDIR-DD-0.9 HSKTTIR-DD-0.9 150 X 150 0.9
[ HSKTSIR-DD-1.0 HSKTDIR-DD-1.0 HSKTTIR-DD-1.0 150 X 150 1.0
HSKTSIR-DD-1.2 HSKTDIR-DD-1.2 HSKTTIR-DD-1.2 150 X 150 1.2
ﬂﬂ HSKTSIR-ED-1.0 HSKTDIR-ED-1.0 HSKTTIR-ED-1.0 225 X 150 1.0
O HSKTSIR-ED-1.2 HSKTDIR-ED-1.2 HSKTTIR-ED-1.2 225 X 150 1.2
LL HSKTSIR-FD-1.2 HSKTDIR-FD-1.2 HSKTTIR-FD-1.2 300 X 150 1.2
m HSKTSIR-FD-1.5 HSKTDIR-FD-1.5 HSKTTIR-FD-1.5 300 X 150 1.5
1T HSKTSIR-EE-1.0 HSKTDIR-EE-1.0 HSKTTIR-EE-1.0 225 X 225 1.0
[75) HSKTSIR-EE-1.2 HSKTDIR-EE-1.2 HSKTTIR-EE-1.2 225 X 225 1.2
(14
L Note Above all sizes are Standard, any specific size can also be offered.
n All dimensions in mm
— For Screw type please put" S " instead of " K", while ordering
(£ A=50, B=75 C=100, D=150, E=225 F =300




P

HOTEX STEEL

CABLE TRUNKING & ACCESSORIES

CROSS FOR TRUNKING

SINGLE COMPARTMENT DOUBLE COMPARTMENT TRIPLE COMPARTMENT SIZE THK
CODE NO CODE NO CODE NO
HSKTSC-AA-0.7 50 X 50 0.7
HSKTSC-AA-0.9 50 X 50 0.9
HSKTSC-AA-1.0 50 X 50 1.0
HSKTSC-BA-0.7 75X 50 0.7
HSKTSC-BA-0.9 75X 50 0.9
HSKTSC-BA-1.0 75 X 50 1.0
HSKTSC-CA-0.9 100 X 50 0.9
HSKTSC-CA-1.0 HSKTDC-CA-1.0 HSKTTC-CA-1.0 100 X 50 1.0
HSKTSC-CA-1.2 HSKTDC-CA-1.2 HSKTTC-CA-1.2 100 X 50 1.2
HSKTSC-DA-0.9 HSKTDC-DA-0.9 HSKTTC-DA-0.9 150 X 50 0.9
HSKTSC-DA-1.0 HSKTDC-DA-1.0 HSKTTC-DA-1.0 150 X 50 1.0
HSKTSC-EA-1.0 HSKTDC-EA-1.0 HSKTTC-EA-1.0 225X 50 1.0
HSKTSC-EA-1.2 HSKTDC-EA-1.2 HSKTTC-EA-1.2 225 X 50 1.2
HSKTSC-FA-1.2 HSKTDC-FA-1.2 HSKTTC-FA-1.2 300 X 50 1.2
HSKTSC-FA-1.5 HSKTDC-FA-1.5 HSKTTC-FA-1.5 300 X 50 1.5
HSKTSC-BB-0.7 HSKTDC-BB-0.7 HSKTTC-BB-0.7 75X 75 0.7
HSKTSC-BB-0.9 HSKTDC-BB-0.9 HSKTTC-BB-0.9 75X 75 0.9
HSKTSC-BB-1.0 HSKTDC-BB-1.0 HSKTTC-BB-1.0 75X 75 1.0
HSKTSC-CB-0.9 HSKTDC-CB-0.9 HSKTTC-CB-0.9 100 X 75 0.9
HSKTSC-CB-1.0 HSKTDC-CB-1.0 HSKTTC-CB-1.0 100 X 75 1.0
HSKTSC-CB-1.2 HSKTDC-CB-1.2 HSKTTC-CB-1.2 100 X 75 1.2
HSKTSC-DB-0.9 HSKTDC-DB-0.9 HSKTTC-DB-0.9 150 X 75 0.9
HSKTSC-DB-1.0 HSKTDC-DB-1.0 HSKTTC-DB-1.0 150 X 75 1.0
HSKTSC-EB-1.0 HSKTDC-EB-1.0 HSKTTC-EB-1.0 225X 75 1.0
HSKTSC-EB-1.2 HSKTDC-EB-1.2 HSKTTC-EB-1.2 225X 75 1.2
HSKTSC-FB-1.2 HSKTDC-FB-1.2 HSKTTC-FB-1.2 300 X 75 1.2
HSKTSC-FB-1.5 HSKTDC-FB-1.5 HSKTTC-FB-1.5 300 X 75 1.5
HSKTSC-CC-0.9 HSKTDC-CC-0.9 HSKTTC-CC-0.9 100 X 100 0.9
HSKTSC-CC-1.0 HSKTDC-CC-1.0 HSKTTC-CC-1.0 100 X 100 1.0
HSKTSC-CC-1.2 HSKTDC-CC-1.2 HSKTTC-CC-1.2 100 X 100 1.2
HSKTSC-DC-0.9 HSKTDC-DC-0.9 HSKTTC-DC-0.9 150 X 100 0.9
HSKTSC-DC-1.0 HSKTDC-DC-1.0 HSKTTC-DC-1.0 150 X 100 1.0
HSKTSC-DC-1.2 HSKTDC-DC-1.2 HSKTTC-DC-1.2 150 X 100 1.2
HSKTSC-EC-1.0 HSKTDC-EC-1.0 HSKTTC-EC-1.0 225X 100 1.0
HSKTSC-EC-1.2 HSKTDC-EC-1.2 HSKTTC-EC-1.2 225X 100 1.2
HSKTSC-FC-1.2 HSKTDC-FC-1.2 HSKTTC-FC-1.2 300 X 100 1.2
HSKTSC-FC-1.5 HSKTDC-FC-1.5 HSKTTC-FC-1.5 300 X 100 1.5
HSKTSC-DD-0.9 HSKTDC-DD-0.9 HSKTTC-DD-0.9 150 X 150 0.9
HSKTSC-DD-1.0 HSKTDC-DD-1.0 HSKTTC-DD-1.0 150 X 150 1.0
HSKTSC-DD-1.2 HSKTDC-DD-1.2 HSKTTC-DD-1.2 150 X 150 1.2
HSKTSC-ED-1.0 HSKTDC-ED-1.0 HSKTTC-ED-1.0 225X 150 1.0
HSKTSC-ED-1.2 HSKTDC-ED-1.2 HSKTTC-ED-1.2 225X 150 1.2
HSKTSC-FD-1.2 HSKTDC-FD-1.2 HSKTTC-FD-1.2 300 X 150 1.2
HSKTSC-FD-1.5 HSKTDC-FD-1.5 HSKTTC-FD-1.5 300 X 150 1.5
HSKTSC-EE-1.0 HSKTDC-EE-1.0 HSKTTC-EE-1.0 225 X 225 1.0
HSKTSC-EE-1.2 HSKTDC-EE-1.2 HSKTTC-EE-1.2 225 X 225 1.2

Note Above all sizes are Standard, any specific size can also be offered.
All dimensions in mm
For Screw type please put" S " instead of " K", while ordering
A=50, B=75 C=100, D=150, E=225 F =300
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SUPPORTS & BRACKETS
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FSTII

SUPPORTS & BRACKETS

HOTEX STEEL
| cH O ) D?
=)
CHANNELS
SIZE PLAIN TYPE SLOTTED TYPE BACK-TO-BACK TYPE

(WXH) CODE NO. CODE NO. CODE NO.
41X21-1.5 HSPC4121-1.5 HSSC4121-1.5 HSBB4121-1.5
41X21-2.0 HSPC4121-2.0 HSSC4121-2.0 HSBB4121-2.0
41X21-2.5 HSPC4121-2.5 HSSC4121-2.5 HSBB4121-2.5
41X41-1.5 HSPC4141-1.5 HSSC4141-1.5 HSBB4141-1.5
41X41-2.0 HSPC4141-2.0 HSSC4141-2.0 HSBB4141-2.0
41X41-2.5 HSPC4141-2.5 HSSC4141-2.5 HSBB4141-2.5

HSCAD

HSBR

BRACKET FOR TRAY

Note Above all sizes are Standard, any specific size can also be offered.

« All dimensions in mm

- For Slotted type please put “S” instead of “P”, while ordering
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. SUPPORTS & BRACKETS
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PSTII

HOTEX STEEL

HS 101 HS 201
SQUARE WASHER TWO HOLE SPLICE PLATE THREE HOLE SPLICE PLATE
HS 203 HS 204 HS 301

FIVE HOLE SPLICE PLATE

ONE HOLE CORNER ANGLE

HS 302

D

TWO HOLE CORNER ANGLE

HS 303

TWO HOLE OFFSET SUPPORT

THREE HOLE CORNER ANGLE

HS 305

FOUR HOLE CORNER ANGLE

HS 306

FOUR HOLE CORNER ANGLE

HS 401

TWO HOLE “Z” SUPPORT




gngg; o SUPPORTS & BRACKETS

HS 402 HS 501 HS 502

THREE HOLE “Z” SUPPORT THREE HOLE “U” SUPPORT FIVE HOLE “U” SUPPORT

HS 601 HS 602 HS 603

THREE HOLE BASE POST THREE HOLE SQUARE BASE POST

HS 604 HS 605 HS 606

SIX HOLE BASE POST SIX HOLE SQUARE BASE POST SIX HOLE FLAT BASE POST

HS 607 HS 608 HS 609

FOUR HOLE DOUBLE CHANNEL FOUR HOLE DOUBLE CHANNEL FOUR HOLE DOUBLE CHANNEL
BASE POST SQUARE BASE POST FLAT BASE POST
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FASTENERS

PSTII

FLAT WASHER

SPRING WASHER

HOTEX STEEL
HSGTR HSGSC HSCB
THREADED ROD STUD CONNECTORS CARRIAGE BOLT
HSLSN HSSSN HSPSN
LONG SPRING NUT SHORT SPRING NUT PLAIN SPRING NUT
HSGHB HSGHN HSGSN
HEXAGONAL BOLT HEXAGONAL NUT SQUARE NUT
HSGW HSGSW HSSCG

¥

SCREWS
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Coupler for Trunking

Straight Couplers for Tray

Fish Plate

Expansion Coupler Plates
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TRAY LOAD TABLES v 8

Load, kg/span
1.0Mtr. Span

Load, kg/span

1.0Mtr. Span

Load, kg/span
1.5Mtr. Span
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HOTEX STEEL

HOTEX STEEL - TRAY LOAD TABLES

100 v 100
80 / 80
o
O -
60 6\3‘/@“‘ &2 o —
ST 52 S SIS
L% == S
40 § E 40 =
m — = 50225 MM_—
n—y /r,e»%ﬁnL 2 —
1 4 10
Deflection, mm Deflection, mm
Light Duty Tray

Load table loads are based on a UNIFORMLY DISTRIBUTED LOAD (UDL) across the full width
and length of the tray

All loads are based on Mild Steel Perforated Trays.
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Deflection, mm Deflection, mm
Medium Duty Tray

Load table loads are based on a UNIFORMLY DISTRIBUTED LOAD (UDL) across the full width
and length of the tray

All loads are based on Mild Steel Perforated Trays.
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Deflection, mm Deflection, mm
Heavy Duty Tray

Load table loads are based on a UNIFORMLY DISTRIBUTED LOAD (UDL) across the full width
and length of the tray

All loads are based on Mild Steel Perforated Trays.
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NATIONAL HEATERS INDUSTRIES CO. LLC

Makers of Hotex Water Heaters
(An ISO 9001 : 2000 Certified Omzest Group Company

Uﬂﬁ.’; o P.O. Box: 58, Al-Rusayl - PC 124, Sultanate of Oman 9
. Tel.: (+968) 24446302, Fax: (+968) 24446301 ME

HOTEX STEEL

il: hotexsteel_nhi@omzest.com, nhi@omzest.com
Website: www.omzest.com






